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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £5 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA



Conditions of Sale
September 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items  | 54 |  Conditions of Sale

September 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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1   A set of 19th century lacquered 
quartetto tables, each decorated in 
the Chinoiserie manner max  
w. 49 cm £100 - £150

2   A late 19th/early 20th century 
mahogany and inlaid games/work 
table, with fabric drawer above a 
turned cross stretcher, w. 61 cm 
£100 - £150

3   A Victorian walnut framed duet 
stool upholstered in pink striped 
fabric on cabriole legs,  
w. 107 cm £150 - £200

4   A 19th century walnut carver 
armchair in the Chippendale 
manner £80 - £120

5   A 19th century walnut side table, 
heavily carved with stylised leaves, 
thistles and scrolls on a tripod base, 
h. 56 cm £120 - £150

6   A 19th century Dutch marquetry 
side chair on cabriole legs 
£60 - £100

7   A Regency mahogany and brass 
inlaid arm/desk chair on sabre legs 
£30 - £50

8   A George III mahogany wine 
table, the octagonal surface on 
a slender tripod base, h. 74 cm 
£60 - £100

9   An oak open armchair in the 
Arts & Crafts manner upholstered 
in a floral scroll fabric, h. 125 cm 
£40 - £60

10   A provincial dark oak hall chair 
carved with scrolls, cup and cover 
motifs and the initials ‘IDM’, h. 88 cm 
£30 - £50

11   A late 19th/early 20th century 
mahogany side table of octagonal 
form in the manner of Liberty,  
h. 69 cm £40 - £60

12   A Chinese Export carved side 
table of typical form with rouge 
marble surface within a scalloped 
border, h. 46 cm £80 - £120

13   A William IV rosewood tea table 
with acanthus leaf decoration on 
four paw feet, w. 91 cm £250 - £300

14   A Venetian walnut bombe 
commode chest of four drawers on 
outswept feet, w. 78 cm £200 - £300

15   A Georgian mahogany chest of 
four graduated drawers on shaped 
bracket feet, w. 77.5 cm £300 - £400

16   A 17th century carved oak 
hutch of typical form, w. 105 cm 
£100 - £150

17   A 19th century mahogany 
sofa table of typical form with two 
drawers on a pair of lyre legs joined 
by a turned cross stretcher,  
w. 110 cm (closed) £150 - £200

18   A 19th century mahogany and 
cross banded sofa table of typical 
form with two drawers on a pair of 
outswept legs joined by a turned 
cross stretcher, w. 97 cm (closed) 
£300 - £400

19   A 19th century mahogany 
cabinet bookcase having four 
glazed doors above a four door 
cupboard base, w. 248 cm 
£300 - £400

1 5 10

3 12

1514
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20   A 19th century burr walnut 
cabinet bookcase the arched 
cornice above four glazed doors 
and a four door cupboard base,  
w. 195 cm £300 - £400

21   An Arts & Crafts mirror, the 
rectangular bevelled plate within a 
hammered copper frame of curved 
form inset with four enamelled 
roundels and with relief swag 
decoration, overall 68 x 40 cm 
£300 - £400

22   A Commercial Arts & Crafts 
copper coal scuttle with relief 
decoration of typical form,  
45 x 30 x 22 cm £30 - £40

23   An Arts & Crafts hammered 
copper planter on four riveted 
stands, each inset with an 
enamelled roundel, on pad feet,  
di. 16 cm, h. 12.5 cm £200 - £300

24   A German pewter bonbon 
dish in the Art Nouveau manner 
stamped ‘Osiris 722’, 33 x 19 cm 
£30 - £40

25   A German silver-plated basket 
or tazza decorated in the Jugendstil 
manner, in the style of WMF,  
h. 31 cm £50 - £80

26   An early 20th century brass 
Bacchanalian cherub doorstop by 
Peerage, h. 49 cm £60 - £80

27   A mahogany and brass mounted ‘Zanzibar’ chest, 
w. 128 cm £300 - £400

28   An 18th century and later oak three plank refectory 
table, 216 x 74 cm £80 - £120

29   A 19th century mahogany partners type writing 
desk, the tooled surface above four drawers on carved 
baluster legs, w. 126 cm £200 - £300

30   A late 19th/early 20th century brass three tier 
plant stand, each tier decorated with a stag, h. 76 cm 
£40 - £60

31   A late 18th/early 19th century rocking crib, l. 92 cm 
£40 - £60

32   A pair of Regency mahogany wine crutches, each 
with a weighted base on a turned shaft with cushioned 
arm rest, h. 100 cm  
*these stands were designed to provide practical 
assistance to the inebriated £500 - £800

21

23

24

20

27

33   An Egyptian-Revival overmantel mirror, gilt 
decorated with four pharaohs head columns 
interspersed with three mirrors, w. 133 cm £100 - £150

34   A 19th century overmantel mirror, gilt decorated 
with three mirrors within a border of stylised leaves and 
flowerheads on a pair of ceramic bun feet, w. 136 cm 
£50 - £80

35   A 19th century yew and elm Windsor armchair of 
small proportions with crinoline stretcher on turned 
legs, h. 93 cm £80 - £120

32
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36   An alabaster life-sized bust depicting a gentleman wearing a bow tie and fur-lined 
jacket on a socle foot, h. 70 cm, on a fluted ebonised column, h. 118 cm £800 - £1200

37   A pair of red marble urns of imposing proportions,  
h. 122 cm (2)  
*reputedly from a property in Mayfair  
**buyer is responsible for moving and transportation after the sale £2500 - £3500

38   For Restoration: An 18th century longcase clock, the brass movement by Pattison, 
Neston with moon phase, subsidiary dial, date aperture and motto reading  
‘I Labour Here with all my Might, to tell the Hours of Day and Night...’ within a mahogany 
case, h. approx. 242 cm £500 - £800

39   A 20th century longcase clock, the brass 
movement by Elliott, London with moon phase and 
subsidiary dial in the Arts & Crafts manner striking a 
Westminster chime, within a mahogany case,  
h. approx. 245 cm £200 - £300

40   A 19th century mahogany pot cupboard with 
hinged lid, w. 59 cm £30 - £50

41   Juliet Cursham (b. 1960), a bronze sculpture 
modelled as a horse and jockey, commissioned by the 
Hong Kong Jockey Club,  
w. 25 cm £300 - £500

42   After John Macallan Swan (1847-1910), a bronze 
sculpture modelled as a panther on rocks, on a marble 
plinth base, h. 16 cm £100 - £150

43   A pair of ships ‘onion’ lamps with copper frames and 
ruby red glass shades £80 - £120

44   An early 20th century mantle timepiece in a 
satinwood, marquetry and strung case, h. 22 cm 
£60 - £100

41

37

36

38
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45   A late 19th century mantle clock 
with a French movement by Japy 
Freres, the enamelled dial with 
Arabic numerals contained within a 
brass case of architectural form, 
h. 42 cm £50 - £80

46   A French ‘Rosalie’ Lebel bayonet 
and scabbard, stamped BL to the 
blade £40 - £60

47   A Lock & Co bowler hat together 
with four straw ‘boaters’ and a fur hat 
(6) £40 - £60

48   A pair of Victorian taxidermy 
Lilac breasted Roller birds 
(Coracias caudatus) contained 
within glass domes on ebonised 
bases, h. 49 cm £300 - £500

49   A Gunn & Moore ‘The 
Autograph’ cricket bat containing 
various autographs under the 
headings ‘Australia 1953’, ‘Surrey 
1953’, ‘Worcester 1953’, ‘Gents 
England’, ‘Kent’, ‘Middlesex’ 
and ‘Gentleman v Players 1953’ 
£50 - £80

50   Sir Alfred Gilbert, R. A.  
(1854-1934), a bronze figure of John 
Howard (1726-1790, High Sheriff 
of Bedfordshire), presumably a 
maquette, numbered IV to the hat 
and base, on an undulating plinth,  
h. 41 cm £600 - £800

51   A 19th century mahogany, 
satinwood crossbanded and strung 
tea caddy, the interior with two 
compartments and a vacant space 
for a mixing bowl, 13 x 28 x 13 cm 
£40 - £60

52   A 19th century silk embroidery 
depicting a heavenly scene within 
a verre eglomise frame, 46 x 56 cm, 
together with a smaller embroidery 
(2) £60 - £80

53   A pair of Chinese Export 
watercolours on silk depicting 
families on a white ground, images 
58 x 31 cm each £50 - £80

54   A early 19th century English 
papier mache tray by Clay, King St., 
Covent Garden, the black ground 
with fine gilt borders surrounding 
a hunting scene, stamped marks 
verso, 79 x 58 cm £200 - £250

55   A group of four railway lanterns 
or lamps including a Great Northern 
Railway Company Lincoln No. 1,  
an LNER, a British Rail and one 
other (4) £80 - £120

56   A collection of motor cycle and 
automobile pamphlets and books 
together with a 1972 Monte Carlo 
Laissez Passer badge, an Ariel 
badge and various others (Qty) 
£80 - £120

57   A late 19th century French 
mantle clock, the movement 
striking on a bell, the enamelled 
face with Roman numerals, within 
a gilt metal cherubic case, on a 
detached serpentine plinth,  
h. 41 cm, under a glass dome on 
an ebonised base, overall h. 48 cm 
£200 - £300

58   A model of a three-master 
named ‘Manda Ruth, Liverpool’, 
w. 81 cm (ship’s body), h. 76 cm 
£80 - £120

59   A model of a two-master ship 
named ‘Alice Lingley’, w. 58 cm ship’s 
body, h. 57 cm £60 - £80

60   A group of six model ships 
including ‘Ross Valiant, Grimsby’, 
‘Kathleen, Rochester’ etc. (6) 
£100 - £150

61   A pair of Robertson’s ceramic 
figures together with a group of 
Golden Shred enamelled badges 
(9) £50 - £80

62   A group of seven cap badges 
including OTC School, West Riding 
etc. (7) £30 - £50

48 50

54 57
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63   A group of collectables including 
a Trench Art tankard, a miniature 
correctional chair, four silver-topped 
containers, a miniature carriage 
clock etc. (9) £80 - £120

64   A group of wooden lace making 
bobbins, some with pewter mounts, 
together with a Bedfordshire lace 
tablecloth edging, two pieces of 
Bucks Point parchment, a pin box 
etc (Qty) £30 - £50

65   A group of First World War 
Turkish Prisoner of War (POW) 
beadwork including three snakes 
(one dated 1916), a crocodile (dated 
1916), a ‘Triple Entente’ bracelet etc. 
(Qty) £80 - £120

66   A 20th century carriage clock, 
the movement striking on a gong, 
the plain enamelled dial with 
Roman numerals, within a brass 
and five-glass case of typical form, 
h. 14 cm excl. handle £100 - £150

67   A late 19th/early 20th century 
crop mounted with bone and 
mother-of-pearl decoration, with a 
leather grip £40 - £60

68   A pair of First World War death 
‘pennies’ or plaques awarded to 
Joseph George Church  
(1888-1915) and his brother Edward 
Charles Church (1897-1917), sons of 
William & Ann Church of 7 Railway 
Cottages, Kempston Hardwick, 
together with a group of research 
relating to the recipients and family 
£100 - £150

69   A group of wax seals, detached 
from their documents, including 
three relating to Sir Walter Raleigh 
as Governor of Virginia, Military 
Guardian of Devon & Cornwall 
and a further unnamed example 
(the matrix understood to be in the 
British Museum), together with a 
group of others relating to the Black 
(Dominican) Friars of Gloucester, 
modern examples of Earl St Vincent 
etc. (Qty) £150 - £200

70   A Japanese naval officer’s 
epaulettes, a naval rating’s  
cap-band, an officer’s belt buckle 
and a group of 1940’s occupation 
bank notes (Qty) £50 - £80

71   A group of collectables including an Acme whistle, 
a Thomas Hardy acquittal token, a bosun’s pipe, fob 
seals, Great Exhibition medallion, a mother-of-pearl 
card case, a faux tortoiseshell box etc. (Qty) £40 - £60

72   A Japanese flag with ink calligraphy around the 
edges, 95 x 68 cm, together with a Chinese ‘passport’ 
on silk relating to a missionary in 1902/3, bearing British 
Consulate General Tientsin stamps (2) £80 - £120

73   A group of Chinese collectables including a pair of 
early 20th century embroidered shoes, two purses, 
a ‘cake’ ink used for brush writing, various brass and 
mother-of-pearl tokens, a shopping list etc. £60 - £80

74   A Union Flag, 177 x 86 cm, reputedly hoisted at 
Praetoria at the end of the Boer War £100 - £150

75   A late 19th/early 20th century Merryweather 
Pattern fire helmet with generic crossed axes plate 
£100 - £150

76   A Saura Marine Instruments Co. ‘Gold Special 
Hand Bearing Compass, HB-65G’ in a beech case 
£200 - £300

77   An early 19th century German ‘Bewegender 
Seehafen’ or moving seaport card theatre labelled  
‘Port de Mer’, base 28.5 x 18 cm  
*These were often made by Nuremberg toy dealers 
such as Georg Hieronimus Bestelmeier. £50 - £80

78   Spare Lot

66 69

65

67

74

75 77
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79   A 19th century walnut and 
rosewood crossbanded tea caddy, 
10.5 x 9 x 11 cm together with a Black 
Forest-style figure modelled as a 
hound (2) £30 - £40

80   An Oriental dining knife 
contained in a faux horn and 
metalwares case, together with an 
Indian hunting knife (2) £30 - £40

81   A pitch pipe or slide whistle 
together with a snuff box in the form 
of a shoe (2) £30 - £50

82   Attributed to Henry Bone RA 
(1755-1834), an enamel on copper 
miniature head and shoulders 
monochrome portrait depicting 
the daughter of King George III, 
unsigned, d. including frame 8 cm, 
the backplate inscribed ‘Her R H 
Princess Elizabeth by Bone after 
Edridge 1803’ £300 - £500

83   A miniature head and shoulders 
portrait of a gentleman, possibly 
James II, the frame stamped 
‘Jos Potter Glocester [sic]’ verso, 
including frame 9.5 x 9 cm oval, 
miniature circa 3.5 x 3 cm £60 - £100

84   A 19th century miniature 
head and shoulders portrait of a 
gentleman in a blue frock coat, 
within a yellow metal locket, a lock 
of hair plaited verso, 7 x 5.5 cm 
including frame £50 - £80

85   In the manner of Franz Xavier 
Bergman (Austrian, 1861-1936), a 
group of five cold-painted bronze 
figures modelled as character’s from 
Beatrix Potter’s Peter Rabbit (5) 
£100 - £150

86   A group of four Second World 
War medals with the matching 
miniatures together with five further 
Second World War medals, three 
First World War medals, an oak-leaf, 
patch and box (Qty) £80 - £120

87   A First World War death ‘penny’ 
or plaque awarded to Samuel 
James Coles along with the slip 
case and letter, together with a 
group of research relating to the 
recipient (15089, 11th Bn., Essex 
Regiment) £60 - £100

88   A group of collectables 
including bone games markers and 
dice, silver and base metal sporting 
medallions, a 9ct gold brooch, a 
Chinese Export card case, Bowling 
Association badges, an Air Ministry 
whistle etc. (Qty) £60 - £80

89   A Lancaster Patent mahogany 
and brass plate camera labelled 
‘The 1901 B.B. Instantograph 
Patent’, with additional plates 
and slides, together with a set of 
wooden chessmen £60 - £80

90   A group of early 20th century 
beadwork, lace, micro-mosaic and 
other costume jewellery, collars 
and decorative garments including 
a hand-sewn sequin bird (Qty) 
£200 - £300

91   A collection relating to ‘Bonzo’ 
including sixty-seven early 
postcards, various figures by 
Beswick and other factories, two 
reference books, two plates and a 
group of reproduction postcards 
(Qty) £100 - £150

92   Reginald Sydney Northwood 
(4423), Bedford Volunteer Fire 
Brigade: a pair of Ten Years & 
Twenty Years service medals, a 
BVFB fire axe and a collection of 
related photographs and postcards, 
many of Fire Brigade marches 
and practice exercises at Bedford 
Embankment, Russell Park, Mill 
Street etc.  
*See lot 89 for his military service. 
£100 - £150

83

84

82

85

89
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93   A Matthew Norman carriage 
clock, the movement striking on a 
gong, within a brass and  
five-glass case, h. 13 cm excl. handle 
£60 - £100

94   A late 19th/early 20th century 
carriage timepiece in a brass and 
five-glass case, h. 11 cm excl. handle 
£40 - £60

95   A 19th century French amboyna 
jewel casket with decorative 
pewter stringing, crossbanding 
and inlaid in ebony, with three silk 
lined compartments and sloping 
shoulders, w. 29 cm £150 - £200

96   A late 19th/early 20th century 
brass lacquered monocular 
microscope with assorted lenses, 
within a fitted case £40 - £60

97   A group of collectables 
including a silver pocket watches, 
an LNER pocket watch, a First 
World War officer’s watch 
retailed by J Vickery, a Special 
Constabulary Medal, two First 
World War Medals, a Book 
of Common Prayer etc. (Qty) 
£80 - £120

98   A First World War death plaque 
or ‘Penny’ awarded to William 
Brown, 60th Battery, RFA, together 
with an Army Form 104-121, a 
photograph of his wedding and an 
album of other photographs (Qty) 
£100 - £150

99   A group of four Second World 
War medals including British War 
Medal, 1939-1945 Star, Africa Star 
& Italy Star together with an 8th 
Army bar and a group of ephemera 
relating to the recipient, Rex Bryant 
Stapleton (Qty) £50 - £80

100   Two pairs of First World War 
medals including British War & 
Victory Medals awarded to 33967 
Pte. R.W.J. Goodman Essex 
Regiment and 204938 Gunner C.C. 
Mothersole RA together with a letter 
and packet relating to the former 
(Qty) £60 - £100

101   A pair of First World War 
medals including British War & 
Victory Medals awarded to 2251 
Wkr Alice Florence Caroline Cates 
QMAAC together with a certificate 
of discharge and WAAG cap badge 
£60 - £100

102   A Northamptonshire beret and 
swagger stick together with fabric 
maps for Hofuf & Bandar Abbas and 
Libya and a group of Soldier and 
War magazines (Qty) £30 - £40

103   A Second World War leather 
jerkin £20 - £30

104   A 20th century sabre Indian 
sabre with a metalwares mounted 
scabbard £20 - £30

105   A French table lamp with a 
purple crystal hobnail-cut column 
and bronzed fittings, in the Empire 
manner, label to the base ‘Cristal 
et Bronze’, h. 58 cm incl. fittings 
£60 - £100

106   A George V Military Medal ‘For 
Bravery in the Field’ awarded to 
504252 Sjt. S. J. Thompson 503/F. 
Coy R. E. - T. F., together with an 
attendance medallion and a silver 
medallion (3) £150 - £200

107   A Middle Eastern metalware 
inlaid tray of rectangular form,  
w. 34 cm and two Oriental Export 
lacquered trays, one decorated 
with dragons, the other with a bird 
on a blossoming branch, largest,  
w. 53.5 cm (3) £60 - £100

108   A Polynesian paddle with oval 
leaf shaped end and turned pointed 
handle, l. 114 cm, together with a 
similar paddle (2) £80 - £120

109   A carved alabaster figure 
modelled as an elegant female,  
h. 81 cm £80 - £120 

110   A Persian carpet centrally 
decorated with military vehicles and 
aircraft within a navy border,  
190 x 120 cm) £100 - £200

111   A Persian carpet centrally 
decorated with three burgundy 
medallions within a navy border,  
190 x 120 cm £60 - £100

112 - 150   Spare Lots

98

108

106 (pt)95

110
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151   Teresa Copwall (20th century), 
‘Freddie Ainley’,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
49 x 44 cm £60 - £100

152   English School, 19th century, 
Head and shoulders portrait of a 
young boy wearing a blue gown, 
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
11 x 8.5 cm, oval £50 - £80

153   After Moritz Daffinger,  
A half length portrait of the  
Duke of Reichstadt,  
indistinctly signed and dated 1906, 
painting on (?)ivory,  
9 x 6.5 cm,  
together with a further portrait on 
(?)ivory, 11 x 8.5 cm (2)  
*Ivory Submission references 
8365FBJ9 & PQCHZ38D 
£60 - £100

154   19th century,  
Continental School,  
A half length portrait of a gentleman 
at leisure,  
oil on board,  
11 x 9.5 cm,  
together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £30 - £50

155   Gustave (?)Brunfaut, 
Figures on a Dutch farmstead, 
signed and dated 1859, 
oil on canvas,  
34 x 49 cm £200 - £300

156   A pair of 19th century stipple 
engravings,  
each depicting a figure at prayer 
and housed within a pressed metal 
frame,  
frames 23 x 21 cm £40 - £60

157   Affer Renaudin  
(20th century French School), 
Study of a pierrot,  
coloured reproduction,  
14 x 9 cm £40 - £60

158   Lawrence Stephen Lowry 
(1887-1976), ‘The Artist’s Mother’  
and ‘The Artist’s Father’,  
limited edition 198/300,  
signed,  
images 30.5 x 24 cm each (2) 
£150 - £200

159   Robert Sanderson  
(Scottish 1848-1908),  
Study of a farmer, his canine 
companion and a scarecrow, 
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
29 x 21.5 cm £100 - £150

160   After Lud. Cheron  
(1660-1725),  
Head and shoulders study,  
engraving,  
11 x 16 cm £40 - £60

161   After Georges Greffet  
(1869-1959),  
Study of two female beauties, 
signed in pencil,  
coloured engraving,  
39 x 29 cm, oval, 
 together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair and a further 
similar work (3) £100 - £150

162   Daniel Van de Putten (b. 1960), 
‘Red Squirrel in Winter’,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
19 x 24 cm £200 - £300

163   After Louis Wain (1860-1939), 
‘HMS Venus’,  
coloured engraving,  
19 x 14.5 cm,  
together with six further prints after 
the same hand (7) £150 - £200

164   Poppe Fulkerts (1875-1949), 
Boat in full sail,  
signed in pencil,  
etching,  
image 8 x 11 cm,  
together with a similar work by the 
same hand (2) £60 - £100

165   A pair of hand coloured 
engravings after Stone’s Survey: 
‘The Custom House’ and ‘Somerset 
House’,  
each 20 x 33 cm (2) £60 - £100

166   English School, 19th century,  
A study of the three master ‘Sokoto’, 
unsigned,  
gouache,  
41.5 x 51.5 cm £120 - £150

151 155

159

162
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167   Seven limited edition 
monochrome prints,  
each depicting a Spanish view, 
various sizes (7) £60 - £100

168   Lawrence Stephen Lowry 
(1887-1976), ‘Station Approach’, 
coloured reproduction,  
signed in pencil, 
 image 40 x 51.5 cm £800 - £1000

169   Joan Molyneux Stannard 
(1903-1942),  
Thatched homestead in summer, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
24.5 x 35 cm £40 - £60

170   Joan Molyneux Stannard 
(1903-1942),  
Two thatched cottages in summer, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
24 x 34 cm £40 - £60

171   David Green (d. 2011).  
‘Ampthill, Bedfordshire’,  
signed and inscribed,  
watercolour,  
34 x 51.5 cm £50 - £80

172   David Green (d. 2011).  
‘Elstow, Beds’,  
signed and inscribed,  
watercolour,  
35 x 51 cm £50 - £80

173   Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
‘Bedford’,  
signed,  
inscribed and dated 1966, 
watercolour,  
29.5 x 41.5 cm £50 - £80

174   Valarie Chilton (contemporary), 
Sheep in a country park,  
signed,  
gouache,  
27 x 43 cm £50 - £80

175   Valarie Chilton (contemporary), 
An extensive landscape,  
signed,  
gouache,  
28 x 43.5 cm £50 - £80

169 170168 (detail)
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176   George Vicat Cole, RA  
(1833-1893), 
 ‘Lane at Shere, Surrey’,  
signed and dated 1876,  
oil on canvas,  
39 x 59.5 cm £100 - £150

177   Margaret Hilary Wenn  
(1910-2002),  
River bridge in summer,  
signed,  
oil on board,  
40 x 40 cm, round £50 - £80

178   Kenneth G. Rice  
(20th century),  
‘The Ruined Church at Aunay, 
Normandy’,  
signed with a monogram and 
inscribed,  
oil on board,  
42 x 39 cm  
*Kenneth Rice of The Royal 
Artillery took part in the Normandy 
Landings and the liberation of 
France £60 - £100

179   Neil Cawthorne (1936-2022), 
The lonely plough,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
49 x 74 cm £180 - £220

180   Miff (20th Century),  
‘Seen in the Heat Engines Lab’ and 
‘How they found the Metacentre on 
the Ark’,  
a pair of engineering cartons, 
signed, 
 images 74 x 54 cm each (2)  
*These were drawn in 1947 by a 
friend of the vendor’s father on their 
graduated from Leeds University in 
engineering. £150 - £200

181   English School, 19th century, 
A head and shoulders study of an 
elegant female wearing a lace collar, 
unsigned.,  
oil on canvas,  
27 x 21.5 cm £50 - £80

182 - 200   Spare Lots

179

Collectable 
Toys
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201   A Corgi Major 1110 JCB crawler 
loader, boxed £40 - £60

202   Two Corgi models: 293 Renault 
5TS and 315 Lotus Elite, both boxed 
(2) £40 - £60

203   A Corgi 271 James Bond Aston 
Martin, boxed £40 - £60

204   A Corgi 37 Fiat X1/9 Carlsberg 
power boat set, boxed £50 - £80

205   A Corgi 292 Starsky & Hutch 
Ford Torino, boxed £100 - £150

206   A Corgi 290 Kojak’s Buick, 
boxed £80 - £120

207   A Corgi 269 James Bond 
Lotus Esprit, boxed £40 - £60

208   Two Dinky models: 432 Foden 
tipping lorry and 940 Mercedes 
Benz truck, both boxed and two 
loose Dinky commercial models (4) 
£60 - £100

209   Two Dinky models: 178 Mini 
Clubman and 211 Triumph TR7, 
both boxed (2) £40 - £60

210   A Dinky 360 Space 1999 Eagle 
freighter, boxed £100 - £150

211   A Dinky 359 Space 1999 Eagle 
transporter, boxed £100 - £150

212   Two Dinky models: 416 Ford 
Transit van and 438 Ford D800 
tipper truck, both boxed (2) 
£50 - £80

213   Two tractor models: Corgi 50 
Massey-Ferguson MF508 and 
Dinky 305 David Brown, both boxed 
(2) £60 - £100

214   Twelve Matchbox models:  
17 removals van, 24 Rolls-Royce 
Silver Ghost, 27 Mercedes=Benz 
230SL. 29 Austin A55 Cambridge, 
36 Opel Diplomat, 41 Jaguar 
racing car, 44 Rolls Silver Cloud x 
2, 46 Mercedes 300SE coupe, 52 
Maserati 4CLT/1948, 57 Chevrolet 
Impala and 57 Land Rover fire truck, 
all boxed, together with an empty 
box (13) £100 - £150

215   A Corgi Toys 261 James Bond’s 
Aston Martin DB5, boxed £80 - £120

216   Two Hornby Dublo OO gauge 
3-rail locos Silver King and Sir Nigel 
Gresley (2) £50 - £80

217   Two Hornby Dublo OO gauge 
3-rail locos Duchess of Atholl and 
Duchess of Montrose (2) £50 - £80

218   Two Hornby Dublo OO gauge 
3-rail tank locos (2) £40 - £60

219   Eight Hornby and other OO 
gauge steam locos and tenders, 
various liveries, together with an 
additional tender (8) £150 - £200

220   Six Hornby and other OO 
gauge diesel and shunter locos (6) 
£80 - £120

221   A Wrenn OO gauge tank loco, 
a Hornby OO gauge Duchess of 
Sutherland loco and three further 
OO gauge locos (5) £100 - £150

201

203

214

219
205
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222   A group of Hornby, Bachmann 
and other OO coaches and rolling 
stock including a level crossing, 
breakdown crane, Thompson 
coaches and other items, mostly 
boxed (qty) £60 - £100

223   Two Wrenn OO gauge locos: 
2221 Cardiff Castle and 2224 2-8-0 
goods, together with a horse box, all 
boxed (3) £120 - £150

224   Four Hornby OO gauge locos 
comprising: Hornby-Railways 
R584 County of Denbigh, Hornby-
Railways R525 BR tank, Tri-ang 
Hornby R356 Winston Churchill 
and Hornby Dublo 3233 3-rail 
Co-Bo diesel electric, all boxed, 
together with two loose locos 
and four Dublo coaches (qty) 
£120 - £150

225   A group of OO gauge locos 
and accessories comprising a 
Graham Farrish tank loco and 
a Hornby-Railways R315 tank 
loco, both boxed, together with 
two further loose steam locos, an 
electric loco, various coaches and 
rolling stock (qty) £120 - £150

226   An Armand Marseille ‘Dream 
Baby’ doll wearing a cream 
Christening gown, l. 25 cm £20 - £30

227   A 1960’s Kristin Baybars stuffed 
toy modelled as a clown, l. approx. 
70 cm £30 - £50

228   A Haddon Rockers dapple 
grey rocking horse on a red bow 
rocker base, w. 152 cm £150 - £200

229   A group of playworn Dinky 
and other diecast including an 
Esso tanker, an ambulance, flatbed 
trucks, farm equipment and other 
commercial models (qty) £80 - £120

230   Five Dinky racing car models: 230Talbot-Lago, 
23H Ferrari, 23J HWM, 233 Cooper-Bristol and 231 
Masserati, each boxed, together with a loose Speed of 
the Wind and Ferrari model (7) £80 - £120

231   Ten Dinky commercial models: 14c Coventry 
Climax forklift truck, 504 Foden 14-ton tanker, 511 
Guy 4-ton lorry, 521 Bedford articulated lorry, 522 Big 
Bedford lorry, 533 Leyland cement wagon, 555 fire 
engine, 561 Blaw Knox bulldozer, 562 dumper truck, 571 
Coles mobile crane, each boxed, together with set of 
No. 49 petrol pumps and a part set of road signs (qty) 
each boxed, £150 - £200

228

232   Three Tri-ang Minic models comprising a caravan 
and Vauxhall Cabriolet, a mechanical horse and trailer 
and a tanker, together with a Brimtoy Pocketoy delivery 
vehicle, each boxed (4) £80 - £120

233 - 300   Spare Lots

227

230

232
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301   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Convuluous 
pattern, h. 18 cm, boxed £50 - £80

302   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the 
Meadow Cranesbill pattern,  
h. 20 cm, boxed £50 - £80

303   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the 
Meconopsis pattern, h. 27 cm,  
boxed £60 - £100

304   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the Cluny 
pattern, h. 27 cm, boxed £60 - £100

305   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the 
Foxglove pattern, h. 30.5 cm,  
boxed £60 - £100

306   A Moorcroft vase of squat 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Puffins pattern, h. 18 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

307   A Moorcroft vase of squat 
ovoid form decorated in the Islay 
pattern, h. 21 cm, boxed £60 - £100

308   A Moorcroft vase of 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Anatolia pattern, h. 21.5 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

309   A Moorcroft vase of ships 
decanter form decorated in the 
Hartgring pattern, h. 23 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

310   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Rough 
Hawksbeard pattern, h. 15.5 cm, 
boxed £40 - £60

311   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
baluster form decorated in the 
Victoriana pattern, h. 20.5 cm, boxed 
£50 - £80

312   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Rough 
Hawksbeard pattern, h. 13.5 cm, 
boxed £40 - £60

313   A Moorcroft vase of chimney 
form decorated in the Bottle Oven 
pattern, h. 15 cm, boxed £60 - £100

314   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Mamoura 
pattern, h. 31 cm, boxed £80 - £120

315   A Moorcroft vase of squat 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Hepatica pattern, h. 17.5 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

316   A Moorcroft vase of squat 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Poppy pattern, h. 17.5 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

317   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Green 
Pomegranate pattern, h. 13.5 cm, 
boxed £30 - £50

318   A Moorcroft jar and cover form 
decorated in the Mistletoe pattern, 
h. 10.5 cm, boxed £30 - £50

319   A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated in the Milie pattern,  
h. 8 cm, boxed £30 - £50

320   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid 
form decorated in the Jacob’s 
Ladder pattern, h. 9 cm, boxed 
£30 - £50

321   A Moorcroft vase of baluster 
form decorated in the Samarkand 
pattern, h. 19.5 cm, boxed £60 - £100

322   A Moorcroft bottle vase of 
baluster form decorated in the New 
Dawn pattern, h. 20 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

323   A Moorcroft vase of flared form 
decorated in the Kaffir Lily pattern,  
h. 15.5 cm, boxed £60 - £100

324   A Moorcroft bottle vase of 
squat form decorated in the Winds 
of Change pattern, h. 20 cm, boxed 
£60 - £100

301 305 308

313

315 316

318 319
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325   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
shouldered form decorated in the 
Bluebell Harmony pattern, h. 15.5 cm, 
boxed £40 - £60

326   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Correa pattern,  
h. 13 cm, boxed £40 - £60

327   A Moorcroft bottle vase of 
slender form decorated in the 
Phoenix pattern, h. 20.5 cm, boxed 
£40 - £60

328   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Bryony pattern,  
h. 14 cm, boxed £40 - £60

329   An early Moorcroft vase of 
flared cylindrical form decorated in 
the Pomegranate pattern, h. 27 cm 
£80 - £120

330   An early Moorcroft vase 
of squat form decorated in the 
Pomegranate pattern, h. 10cm 
£60 - £100

331   A small Moorcroft dish 
decorated in the Pomegranate 
pattern, d. 11 cm £20 - £30

332   A Moorcroft covered tazza 
of slender form decorated in 
the Symphony pattern, h. 22 cm 
£60 - £100

333   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Lamia pattern,  
h. 17 cm £50 - £80

334   A Moorcroft vase of mallet 
form decorated in the Frogs pattern, 
h. 14.5 cm £80 - £120

335   A Moorcroft vase of mallet 
form decorated in the Passion Fruit 
pattern, h. 14.5 cm £50 - £80

336   A Moorcroft vase of ovoid form 
decorated in the Golden Jubilee 
pattern, h. 18.5 cm £60 - £100

337   A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated in the White Holly pattern, 
h. 10.5 cm £40 - £60

338   A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated in the Indigo pattern,  
h. 10.5 cm £40 - £60

339   A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated in the Cleopatra pattern, 
h. 10.5 cm £30 - £50

340   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
shoulder form decorated in the 
Blakeney Mallow pattern, h. 20.5 cm 
£60 - £100

341   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
form decorated in the Fly Away 
Home pattern, h. 21 cm £30 - £50

342   A Moorcroft vase of slender 
form decorated in the Ella’s Dream 
pattern, h. 21 cm £40 - £60

343   A Moorcroft vase of squat 
form decorated in the Pastimes 
pattern, h. 10.5 cm £40 - £60

344   A Moorcroft vase of bulbous 
form decorated in the Snakeshead 
pattern, h. 15.5 cm £40 - £60

345   Four small Moorcroft vases 
decorated in the Oberon, Finches 
and other patterns, max h. 12.5 cm 
(4) £50 - £80

346   A Moorcroft table lamp of 
bulbous form decorated in the 
Amazon Twilight pattern, max 
h. 34.5 cm including fitments 
£60 - £100

347   Seven small Moorcroft dishes 
decorated in the Golden Jubilee and 
other patterns, d. 12 cm, four with 
boxes (7) £50 - £80

348   Two small Moorcroft plates 
decorated with a trout and a coastal 
scene, both mounted, d. 18.5 cm (2) 
£40 - £60

332

347

337 338

339 343

334
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349   A Moorcroft bowl decorated 
in the Brambles pattern, d. 16.5 cm 
£30 - £50

350   A Moorcroft bowl decorated in 
the Spring Blossom pattern,  
d. 16.5 cm £30 - £50

351   A Moorcroft oval bowl 
decorated in the Morello Cherry 
pattern, w. 23 cm £30 - £50

352   A Moorcroft covered bowl 
of circular form decorated in the 
Hibiscus pattern, d. 14 cm £30 - £50

353   Ten Moorcroft collectors club 
mugs (10) £80 - £120

354   A Sian Leeper watercolour 
depicting a Moorcroft design for a 
ginger jar, 16.5 x 16.5 cm, together 
with two further Moorcroft prints (3) 
£30 - £50

355   Four Fraser Street and 
Paul Atterbury books relating to 
Moorcroft (4) £20 - £30

356   A Moorcroft table lamp of 
ovoid form decorated with tulips, 
overall h. 39 cm including shade 
£60 - £100

357   A Moorcroft table lamp of 
globular form decorated with 
anemone, overall h. 55 cm including 
shade £80 - £120

358   A Moorcroft table lamp of 
globular form decorated with pink 
blossom, overall h. 69 cm including 
shade £100 - £150

359   A late 19th century charger 
decorated with a female beauty, 
signed with a monogram MD and 
dated 1882, d. 36 cm £30 - £50

360   Spare Lot

361   Three Audrey Blackman 
figures modelled as courting 
couples and a woodpecker, max  
h. 12.5 cm, together with a 
German title by the same artist (4) 
£100 - £150

362   A Doulton Lambeth 
two handled jug of oversized 
proportions, decorated with leafy 
scrolls in shades of blue/brown, 
Arthur Barlow, h. 16.5 cm £60 - £100

363   A Doulton Lambeth water 
jug of tapered form, decorated 
with leafy scrolls in shades of 
blue, George Tinworth, h. 23.5 cm 
£100 - £150

364   A Doulton Lambeth silver 
mounted goblet of tapered form, 
decorated with leafy scrolls in 
shades of blue/buff, George 
Tinworth and Mary Anne 
Thompson, h. 13 cm £60 - £100

365   A Doulton Lambeth vase of 
ovoid form decorated with leafy 
motifs and scrolls in shades of blue, 
Frank Butler, h. 21 cm £100 - £150

366   A Royal Dux vase of squat 
form decorated with a female 
beauty, h. 11.5 cm £40 - £60

367   A leaf shaped dish decorated 
with floral sprays, w. 18.5 cm 
and two similar plates, each 
with pseudo Meissen marks (3) 
£30 - £50

368   A cabinet plate decorated 
with butterflies and floral sprays on 
a yellow ground, pseudo Meissen 
marks, d. 24 cm £20 - £30

369   A Sitzendorf figural lamp base 
modelled as a mother and child,  
h. 31 cm excluding fittings 
£80 - £120

370   Twenty-one items of 
Grimwades and Staffordshire 
crestedware, mostly bearing the 
message of David Lloyd George 
(21) £30 - £50

371   Thirteen items of Grimwades 
and other Bruce Bainsfarther 
ceramics including teapot stands, 
dishes etc., max d. 21 cm (13) 
£30 - £50

372   Four late 18th/early 19th 
century Worcester tea bowl and 
saucer dish duos comprising a 
blue and white example decorated 
with dots and flowerheads, another 
decorated in the Chinoiserie 
manner, one with acorn motifs and 
a further flowerhead example (8) 
£80 - £120

373   Five late 18th/early 19th century 
Worcester and Caughley trios, each 
decorated with foliate and vine 
motifs (15) £120 - £150

358 361 (pt)

363 365

369

359
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374   A Chinese blue and white 
miniature vase of cylindrical form 
decorated with figures in a traditional 
landscape, four character mark to 
base, h. 7 cm £60 - £100

375   A Japanese Export eggshell 
bowl and cover decorated with 
warriors, six character mark to base, 
max d. 10 cm £20 - £30

376   Ten items of Chinese blue and 
white Tek Sing and Nanking Cargo 
porcelain (10) £300 - £400

377   A Chinese blue and white 
covered vase of baluster form 
decorated with a pair of dragons,  
h. 30.5 cm £40 - £60

378   A Satsuma vase of slender 
ovoid form, typically decorated 
with children at leisure, h. 23 cm 
£40 - £60

379   Three Japanese Export 
miniature bottle vases decorated 
in the kutani palette, together with 
ten further items of Oriental Export 
ware including an enamelled scent 
bottle, max h. 19 cm (13) £60 - £100

380   A Moorcroft vase of squat form 
decorated with carp on a green 
ground, h. 19.5 cm £60 - £100

381   Four Heron Glass vaseline 
glass ornaments, each modelled 
as a toadstool, one with an applied 
metalware frog, max h, 15.5 cm, 
three with boxes (4) £100 - £150

382   A set of six 18th century style 
figures, each modelled representing 
a month of the year, max h. 10 cm (6) 
£30 - £50

383 - 400   Spare Lots

376 381

382

Silver & Coins
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401   A pair of Victorian silver and 
parcel gilt salts decorated in the 
Neo-Classical manner, William Ker 
Reid, London 1849, d. 8.5 cm, 6.4 ozs 
(2) £80 - £120

402   An Edwardian silver cigarette/
cigar box of cushioned rectangular 
form, maker A&JZ, Birmingham 
1904, w. 19 cm  
*personalised engraving reads 
‘Deputy Inspector General James 
Porter CB MD MA RN, from the 
Medical Officers, Royal Naval 
Hospital, Chatham, 24th February 
1905’ **Sir James Porter, future 
Medical Director RN and Honorary 
Physician to Edward VII £50 - £80

403   A late Victorian silver and 
mother of pearl fruit knife, maker 
HA, Sheffield 1869, l. 7.5 cm, 
together with a similar fruit knife (2) 
£40 - £60

404   A Danish silver serving spoon 
with foliate handle, Christian F. 
Heise, Copenhagen 1910, l. 22 cm,  
2 ozs £30 - £50

405   A silver and enamelled 
Temperance Council medallion, a 
silver shield shaped medallion and 
an oval brooch (3) £30 - £50

406   A stamped metalware dish of 
elongated octagonal form,  
w. 32 cm, 7.5 ozs £80 - £120

407   An Edwardian pierced silver 
two handled dish of rectangular 
form, Searle & Co., London 1901,  
w. 19 cm, 6.7 ozs £80 - £120

408   A Scandinavian silver dish 
of circular form on four modernist 
tapered feet, d. 18 cm, 10 ozs 
£100 - £150

409   A pair of early 20th century 
silver knife rests, London 1912 and 
a metalware anointing type spoon 
with engraved bowl, twist handle 
and foliate finial, l. 23.5 cm, overall  
3.9 ozs (3) £40 - £60

410   An Edwardian silver and 
repousse decorated sifter of 
cylindrical form, maker JJ, Chester 
1902, h. 15 cm, 4.7 ozs £50 - £80

411   A novelty silver figure modelled 
as ‘My Last Rolo’, Sheffield 2005, 
h. 1.3 cm, boxed £30 - £40

412   A late Victorian silver and 
acanthus leaf repousse decorated 
Christening mug, maker GMJ, 
London 1893, h. 9.5 cm, 5.6 ozs 
£80 - £120

413   A Royal Mint silver proof 
crown commemorating the Queen 
Mother’s 80th birthday and two 
Tower Mint silver medallions 
celebrating St. David’s Cathedral, all 
boxed (3) £50 - £80

414   A George III silver dredger/
pounce pot of typical vase shaped 
form, maker RP, London 1766,  
h. 12.5 cm, 2.5 ozs £50 - £80

415   A silver mustard of oval form, 
London 1935 and a silver repousse 
decorated sugar bowl, overall  
6.1 ozs (2) £60 - £100

416   Of Local Interest: a metalware 
mounted horse’s hoof for the Oakley 
Hunt Steeplechase, 1893 £20 - £30

417   An Edwardian silver mounted 
engraved glass claret jug, Mappin 
& Webb, London 1900, h. 30 cm 
£60 - £100

418   An African metalware novelty 
cruet set modelled as three huts,  
h. 5 cm, 3.1 ozs £30 - £50

406

407

408

418

416410 412

409
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419   A pair of Edwardian silver 
napkin rings, each decorated in 
coloured enamels with a game bird, 
Chester 1906, 3.3 ozs, together with 
three further silver and metalware 
napkin rings (5) £60 - £100

420   A cased set of six silver 
teaspoons, maker D&A, Birmingham 
1930, a cased set of six enamelled 
buttons and five metalware and 
champlevé enamelled teaspoons 
(qty) £40 - £60

421   An Edwardian silver two 
handled porringer and spoon, maker 
CB&S, Sheffield 1906, overall 8 ozs, 
cased £80 - £120

422   A group of silver cutlery 
comprising an Edwardian dessert 
spoon, maker GJ DF, London 
1900, cased, seven apostle 
type teaspoons, a filigree cross 
teaspoon, a sailing boat teaspoon, 
five further teaspoons, a straining 
spoon and a dessert fork, various 
dates and makers, overall 9 ozs, 
together with a small group of silver 
plated cutlery (qty) £100 - £150

423   A Continental metalware 
mounted engraved glass decanter 
and stopper of mallet form,  
h. 29.5 cm, together with a 
matching oval glass and metalware 
tray, w. 33.5 cm (2) £60 - £100

424   A George III silver coffee pot of 
cylindrical form, maker PN, London 
1768, h. 11.5 cm, 12.9 ozs £150 - £250

425   A George III silver cream jug of 
helmet form, makers mark indistinct, 
London 1797, h. 12.5 cm, 2.9 ozs 
£50 - £80

426   A George II silver pot stand of 
circular form with pie crust border 
on three hoof feet, William Peaston, 
London 1749, d. 15.5 cm, 5.8 ozs 
£100 - £200

427   A George II silver bowl of plain 
circular form, maker mark indistinct, 
London 1728, d. 10 cm, 4.2 ozs 
£50 - £100

428   A Victorian silver pepper of 
ovoid form, h. 4.5 cm, together with 
a silver salt, pepper and mustard, 
overall 6.3 ozs (4) £60 - £100

429   An Anglo Indian metalware 
salver profusely decorated with 
scrolls and foliate motifs on three 
pad feet, d. 20.5 cm, 9 ozs £80 - £120

430   An Edwardian silver and parcel 
gilt pill box of cushioned rectangular 
form, maker A&L Ltd., Birmingham 
1909, w. 3.4 cm, a silver matchbox 
sleeve and three silver spill vases, 
various dates and makers (5) 
£40 - £60

431   A cased silver fork and spoon 
set, maker HW, Sheffield 1912, a set 
of six silver teaspoons, cased, a pair 
of Georgian silver dessert spoons, 
two further silver spoons and a 
silver and mother of pearl pickle 
fork, various dates and makers, 
overall 7.6 ozs (qty) £80 - £120

432   A group of early 20th century 
coins comprising six pre-1920 
sixpences, a group of part silver 
coinage including shillings, florins, 
half crowns, sixpences etc., all 
dated 1920-1946, overall approx, 
79 ozs and a selection of 1947 and 
later coinage (qty) £400 - £600

433   A pair of Sheffield plate wine 
coasters of typical form, d. 15.5 cm, 
a plated covered tureen and a hip 
flask (4) £50 - £80

434   A George III silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of canted rectangular 
form, maker SP, Birmingham 1818,  
w. 3 cm £80 - £120

435   A pair of early 20th century 
silver spill vases of flared form, 
hallmarks indistinct, h. 30.5 cm, 
loaded (2) £100 - £150

424

426

434

432429



48 |  Silver & Coins
September 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Silver & Coins
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 49

436   An early 20th century silver 
two handled sugar bowl and 
matching cream jug, both with 
gadrooned decoration, Mappin & 
Webb, Sheffield 1912, 13.6 ozs (2) 
£150 - £200

437   An Irish silver rose bowl of plain 
form with repeating arched border, 
Royal Irish Silver Co., Dublin 1974,  
h. 12 cm, 23.5 ozs £300 - £400

438   A Crown Staffordshire 
six sitting coffee service with 
silver mounts, Birmingham 1913, 
retailed by Mappin & Webb, cased 
£80 - £120

439   A mixed group of silver 
comprising three dwarf 
candlesticks, a circular photograph 
frame, a pair of sugar nips and a 
mustard spoon, various dates and 
makers (6) £40 - £60

440   Four early 20th century silver 
dressing table items comprising a 
hand mirror, a hairbrush, an oval box 
and a ring box, various dates and 
makers (4) £40 - £60

441   A small early 20th century 
silver capstan style inkwell, maker 
WA, Birmingham 1913, d. 7 cm 
£20 - £30

442   An Edwardian silver 
engine turned snuff of scalloped 
rectangular form, maker SI Ltd., 
Chester 1901, w. 5.8 cm, 1.6 ozs 
£60 - £100

443   A Copeland six sitting 
coffee service with silver mounts, 
Birmingham 1933, retailed by 
The Alex Clark Co. Ltd., cased 
£80 - £120

444   A George III silver meat skewer, 
maker TE GS, London 1768, 
l. 26.5 cm, 2.3 ozs £80 - £120

445   A George III silver scuttle 
spoon with engraved decoration, 
maker C&B, Birmingham 1815, l. 7 
cm £30 - £50

446   A William IV silver Kings 
pattern scuttle spoon, George Unite, 
Birmingham 1833, l. 7.5 cm £30 - £50

447   An Edwardian silver repousse 
decorated three piece tea service, 
maker JS&S, Birmingham 1904, 
overall 67 ozs (3) £700 - £900

448   A group of 19th century and later silver comprising 
a three piece Christening set, cased, two glass bottles, 
a mustard, a photograph frame, a spill vase and a 
tortoiseshell dressing table box, various dates and 
makers (7) £80 - £120

449   A set of twelve Argentinian silver cake forks and a 
set of six teaspoons, both cases, overall 12.4 ozs  
(2 x cases) £80 - £120

450   A small silver tankard, maker EJG, Birmingham 
1949, h. 6 cm, 2 ozs, together with two Victorian silver 
and mother of pearl handled fruit knives (3) £40 - £60

451   A suite of late 20th century silver Kings pattern 
cutlery comprising: 15 x table forks, 11 x dessert forks,  
6 x serving spoons, 9 x table spoons, 12 x soup spoons, 
11 x teaspoons, 10 x demitasse spoons, 12 x fish knives, 
12 x fish forks, 12 x butter knives and 12 x table knives, 
mostly G B & Co., Sheffield 1986, weighable silver 
approx. 137 ozs (qty) £1800 - £2200

452   A late 20th century silver four branch 
candelabrum, Mappin & Webb, Birmingham 1974,  
h. 54 cm, loaded £800 - £1200

453 - 500   Spare Lots

447

451

452
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501   A cased set of nine 
Edward VII sovereigns 
dated 1902 - 1910 
£3,000 - £4,000

502   A krugerrand dated 
1974 £1400 - £1600

503   A sovereign dated 
1967 £350 - £400

504   A Victorian shield 
back half sovereign dated 
1874 £160 - £200

505   A four ducat coin 
dated 1915 in a loose 9ct 
pendant mount, overall 
16.7 gms £500 - £700

506   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1899, Melbourne 
mint £350 - £400

507   A sovereign dated 
1913 £350 - £400

508   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1890 £350 - £400

509   A half sovereign 
dated 1914 £160 - £200

510   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1906 
£160 - £200

511   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1907 
£160 - £200

512   A yellow metal 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a sovereign 
dated 1927, South Africa 
mint, overall 12.5 gms 
£400 - £600

513   A sovereign dated 
1914 £350 - £400

514   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1906 
£160 - £200

515   An Edwardian 
sovereign dated 1904 
£350 - £400

516   A 9ct yellow gold 
double Albert watch chain 
with t-bar and lobster 
clasp and suspending a 
Victorian sovereign dated 
1894, Sydney mint,  
43.7 gms £900 - £1,100

517   A Victorian half 
sovereign dated 1887 
£180 - £220

518   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1887 £350 - £400

519 - 530   Spare Lots

502 503 505

512 516
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531   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Bueche-Girod, the circular 
dial with diamond set 
bezel on an articulated 
bark design strap, case 
d. 1.8 cm, overall 27.2 gms 
£500 - £800

532   A ladies yellow metal 
wristwatch by Avia, the 
circular dial with gold 
coloured baton numerals 
on an articulated bracelet 
strap, case  
d. 1.7 cm, overall 26.4 gms 
£300 - £400

533   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch, the 
circular dial with black 
Roman numerals on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.5 cm, overall  
21.1 gms £100 - £150

534   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by Rotary, 
the oval dial with gold 
coloured baton numerals 
on an articulated bricklink 
strap, case  
w. 1.3 cm, overall 12.3 gms 
£100 - £150

535   A ladies 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial 
with gold coloured baton 
numerals on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.7 cm, overall 30.4 gms 
£800 - £1000

536   A ladies silver gilt 
Tank wristwatch by must 
de Cartier, the rectangular 
dial with black Roman 
numerals on a brown 
leather strap, case w. 1.9 
cm £400 - £600

537   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Accurist, the circular dial 
with Arabic numerals on 
an articulated bracelet 
strap, case  
d. 1.6 cm, overall 16.5 gms 
£100 - £150

538   A ladies 18ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by  
Wyler-Vetta, the circular 
dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
strap w. 1.8 cm, overall  
60 gms £1500 - £2000

535
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536
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539   A ladies 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by Everite, 
the oval dial with gold coloured baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case w. 1.4 cm, overall  
9.4 gms £60 - £100

540   A ladies 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by Garrard, 
the circular dial with gold coloured baton numerals on a 
bark design bracelet strap, case d. 1.2 cm, overall  
18.6 gms £100 - £150

541   A ladies silver and marcasite cocktail watch, a gilt 
metal and mother of pearl wristwatch and a silver  
multi-link bracelet (3) £30 - £50

542   Seven ladies 9ct yellow gold and gold plated 
wristwatches, together with a base metal fob watch (8) 
£150 - £200

543   A ladies stainless steel ‘Esplendidos’ wristwatch 
by Cuervo y Sobrinos, the rectangular purple dial 
with silvered markers on a purple faux crocodile skin 
strap, case w. 2.6 cm, ref A2012, num 6652, boxed 
£1000 - £1500

544   A ladies 18ct yellow gold Oyster Perpetual 
wristwatch by Rolex, the circular champagne dial with 
baton numerals on a President bracelet strap, serial  
no. E277707, case d. 2.5 cm, overall 67 gms, with box 
and papers £4500 - £5500

545   A ladies 9ct yellow gold wristwatch by Rotary, 
the circular dial with gold coloured baton and Arabic 
numerals on an articulated bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.9 cm, overall 14.4 gms, together with two 9ct rose 
gold Wedgwood jasperware ring parts, overall 2.2 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

544

543
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557   A gentleman’s 9ct 
yellow gold wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial 
with gold coloured baton 
and Arabic numerals on 
an original brown leather 
strap with 9ct clasp, case 
d. 3.2 cm, overall 39.3 gms 
£400 - £600

558   A gentleman’s gold 
plated wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial 
with gold coloured baton 
numerals on a dark brown 
leather strap, case  
d. 3.3 cm £100 - £150

559   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel wristwatch 
by Omega, the circular 
dial with silver coloured 
baton numerals and 
date aperture on a black 
leather strap with Omega 
clasp, case d. 3.4 cm 
£150 - £200

560  A gentleman’s 
gold plated automatic 
wristwatch by Bulova, 
the circular silvered 
dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on a brown faux 
crocodile strap, case  
d. 3.5 cm £200 - £300

546   A ladies 9ct yellow 
gold wristwatch by 
Derrick, the circular dial 
with gold coloured Arabic 
numerals and section 
hand section on an 
expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.1 cm, overall 14 
gms, together with a 9ct 
eternity ring set paste,  
1.6 gms (2) £80 - £120

547 - 550   Spare Lots

551   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Oyster 
Perpetual Datejust 
wristwatch by Rolex, the 
circular dial with baton 
numerals and date 
aperture on a Jubilee 
bracelet strap, serial no. 
L582722, case  
d. 3.5 cm, with box 
and service papers 
£1,200 - £1,500

552   A gentleman’s gold 
plated Commodore 
wristwatch by Rotary, 
the circular dial with 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.2 cm, with box 
£60 - £100

553   A gentleman’s 
gold plated automatic 
wristwatch by Garrard, 
the circular dial with 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on an expanding 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.4 cm £60 - £100

554   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel automatic 
wristwatch by Huguenin, 
the circular dial with 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.2 cm £60 - £100

555   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Carrera 
wristwatch by Tag Heuer, 
the circular black dial with 
baton numerals, date 
aperture, subsidiary dials 
and visable escapement 
on a rubberised bracelet 
strap, back numbered 
CV2014 LY3335, case  
d. 4.1 cm £600 - £800

556   A gentleman’s 
stainless steel Daymatic 
wristwatch by  
Favre-Leuba, the tonneau 
shaped dial with silver 
coloured baton numerals 
and date aperture on an 
articulated bracelet strap, 
case w. 3.6 cm £50 - £80

551 555

561 - 570   Spare Lots

571   A 9ct yellow gold 
open face pocket watch 
by Benson, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, case  
d. 4.8 cm, case 
Birmingham 1929, overall 
84.4 gms £300 - £500

572   A 14ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
engraved dial with black 
Roman numerals within 
a florally engraved case, 
case d. 3.6 cm, overall  
39.5 gms £200 - £300

573   A 9ct yellow gold full 
hunter pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within a plain case, case  
d. 5 cm, Chester hallmarks 
rubbed, overall 88.4 gms 
£200 - £300

557 571
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580   An 18ct yellow gold half hunter fob watch, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman numerals within a 
florally engraved case, case d. 3.3 cm, suspended on a 
9ct chainlink chain, overall 39.4 gms £400 - £600

581   A 9ct yellow gold open face pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within an engine turned case, 
case d. 5 cm, case Chester 1907, overall 121.9 gms 
£300 - £500

582   A silver open face fob watch by Kinstley, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman numerals within an Art 
Deco engraved case, case d. 3.6 cm, together with 
two metalware watch chains and a compass fob (4) 
£40 - £60

583   A silver open face fob watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals within a florally engraved 
case, case d. 3.6 cm, together with a metalware watch 
chain, a stand and a Victorian crown dated 1889 (4) 
£40 - £60

584   A silver full hunter pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals and second hand 
section within a plain case, case d. 4.6 cm, case London 
1870, together with a silver open face fob watch, two 
metalwares wristwatch movements and a silver watch 
chain (5)  £80 - £120

585   Five base metal cased pocket watches including 
a war issue example by Damas, together with two 
wooden cases (7) £80 - £120

586   A silver open face pocket watch by H J Norris, 
the white enamel dial with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain case, case d. 5 cm, 
together with a similar pocket watch, a fob watch and a 
wristwatch movement (4) £80 - £120

587   A 14ct yellow gold full hunter pocket watch by 
Longines, the white enamel dial with black/red Arabic 
numerals within an engine turned case, case  
d. 4.9 cm, overall 93 gms, suspended on a gold plated 
chain £400 - £600

574   An 18ct yellow gold full hunter pocket watch by 
Waltham, the white enamel dial with black Arabic 
numerals and second hand section within an engine 
turned case, case d. 4.8 cm, Birmingham 1922, overall 
104.6 gms £1,200 - £1,500

575   A 9ct yellow gold open face pocket watch by 
Mason, the white enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section within a plain case, 
case d. 4.7 cm, overall 81.2 gms £150 - £200

576   A 14ct yellow gold open face pocket watch, the 
engraved dial with black Roman numerals within a 
florally engraved case, case d. 4.8 cm, overall 79.1 gms 
£300 - £400

577   An 18ct yellow gold open face fob watch, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman numerals within a 
florally engraved case, case d. 3.6 cm, overall 33.2 gms 
£300 - £400

578   A 9ct yellow gold full hunter fob watch by Waltham, 
the white enamel dial with black Arabic numerals and 
second hand section within an engine turned case, 
case d. 2.9 cm, suspended on a yellow metal chainlink 
chain, overall 30.1 gms £250 - £350

579   An 18ct yellow gold open face pocket watch, 
the engraved dial with black Roman numerals within 
a florally engraved case, case d. 3.8 cm, suspended 
on a yellow metal fancy link chain, overall 60.8 gms 
£400 - £600

574

580 587
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612   A pair of 14ct yellow 
and white gold ear studs, 
each set an oval sapphire 
within a border of twelve 
small diamonds, setting  
l. 1.4 cm, overall 5.7 gms (2) 
£800 - £1,000

613   A 9ct bar brooch set 
garnet and seed pearl 
cluster, w. 4.4 cm, 3.6 gms, 
cased £50 - £80

614   Spare Lot

615   A 9ct yellow gold box 
link necklace suspending 
a cluster pendant set pink 
stones, overall 1.5 gms 
£30 - £50

616   Spare Lot

617   An 18ct white gold 
half eternity ring set seven 
sapphires interspersed 
with sixteen small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
4.1 gms £100 - £150

618   A 9ct white gold 
bracelet set pale blue 
topaz, together with 
a pair of matching ear 
studs, overall 5.7 gms (3) 
£200 - £250

619   An 18ct white 
gold boxlink necklace 
suspending an 18ct 
pendant set brilliant cut 
diamond, stone approx. 
0.16 carats, overall 3.8 gms 
£150 - £200

620   A yellow metal 
signet ring with masonic 
engraving, ring size Y,  
5.7 gms £80 - £120

588   A silver open face 
pocket watch, the silvered 
dial with gold coloured 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, case 
London 1860, case d. 
5.1 cm, together with a 
graduated silver curblink 
watch chain (2) £60 - £100

589 - 600   Spare Lots

601   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set four princess cut 
sapphires interspersed 
with five small diamonds 
in an inline setting, ring size 
N, 4.7 gms £250 - £350

602   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink watch chain with 
two lobster clasps, 
 l. 37 cm, 21.8 gms 
£300 - £400

603   An early 20th 
century yellow metal 
double oval target-style 
brooch, w. 3.5 cm, 4.1 gms 
£60 - £100

604   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx.  
0.4 carats, ring size P, 2.1 
gms £250 - £350

605   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
graduated rubies in a bark 
design setting, ring size L, 
6.1 gms £400 - £500

606   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval opal 
in a border of ten small 
diamonds, ring size L,  
5.2 gms £150 - £200

607   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
moonstone in a border 
of sixteen small old cut 
diamonds, ring size O 1/2, 
3.7 gms £150 - £200

608   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set garnet 
within a border of small 
pearls, ring size J, 4 gms 
£60 - £100

609   A 9ct yellow gold full 
eternity ring set paste, ring 
size N, 1.8 gms £40 - £60

610   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set rectangular cut (?)
amethyst in a sea serpent 
setting, ring size H,  
16.3 gms £150 - £200

611   Spare Lot
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633   Three 9ct yellow 
gold band rings and a 9ct 
crossover ring, various 
sizes, overall 8.9 gms (3) 
£120 - £150

634   A 9ct rose gold band 
ring set small diamond in a 
tension setting, ring size O, 
2.1 gms £50 - £80

635   A 9ct yellow gold 
triple band ring set two 
small cinnamon diamonds 
and a pale pink stone, ring 
size O, 2.3 gms £50 - £80

636   A 9ct tri-colour gold 
ring set small diamonds, 
a similar v-shaped trilogy 
ring and a 9ct loop ring set 
small diamonds, various 
sizes, overall 8 gms (3) 
£120 - £150

637   Three 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings, each 
set clear paste, various 
sizes, overall 3.5 gms (3) 
£60 - £100

638   Four 9ct yellow gold 
rings set pink, blue, purple 
and clear stones, various 
sizes, overall 7.6 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

639   Three 9ct yellow 
gold crossover rings set 
coloured stones, various 
sizes, overall 7 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

640   Four 9ct yellow gold 
rings set pale pink and 
purple stones, various 
sizes, overall 8.5 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

641   Three 9ct yellow gold 
rings set emerald, opaline 
etc., various sizes, overall 
4.6 gms (3) £80 - £120

642   Three 9ct yellow 
gold rings set red and 
clear stones, various 
sizes, overall 6.1 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

643   Four 9ct yellow gold 
rings set multi coloured 
single stones, various 
sizes, overall 7 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

644   Four 9ct yellow 
gold band rings set multi 
coloured stones, various 
sizes, overall 8.7 gms (4) 
£150 - £200

645   A 14ct white gold ring 
set pale purple stone and 
cubic zirconia, ring size L, 
3.3 gms £50 - £80

646   Four 9ct white 
gold rings set pale blue/
green stones, various 
sizes, overall 8 gms (4) 
£150 - £200

621   A9ct yellow/white 
gold signet ring with swivel 
section decorated in 
coloured enamel with a 
Maltese cross, ring size V 
1/2, 6.6 gms £100 - £150

622   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set oval opal in a rubover 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
2.9 gms £40 - £60

623   A white metal full 
eternity ring set small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size M,  
3.1 gms £120 - £150

624   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring shank, 1.7 gms and a 
loose amethyst stone (2) 
£20 - £30

625   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set clear and 
pale yellow stones, overall 
8.2 gms (2) £60 - £100

626   A 10ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
and a 10ct fine chainlink 
necklace, overall 4.6 gms, 
together with a 9ct yellow 
gold gatelink bracelet,  
3.3 gms (3) £100 - £150

627   A single strand 
graduated Murano 
bead necklace, l. 84 cm 
£30 - £50

628   A single strand coral 
bead necklace, l. 44 cm, 
a pale green beaded 
necklace and matching 
bracelet, a carved amulet 
and a stone and cord 
necklace (5) £60 - £100

629   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set carved 
hardstone within a double 
eagle mount, ring size Q, 
7.5 gms £80 - £120

630   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a Mizpah/
Madonna and child 
pendant, overall 6 gms 
£80 - £120

631   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1936, band w. 2 mm, ring 
size K, 2.7 gms £50 - £80

632   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in an 
eight claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.3 carats, ring 
size L, 1.7 gms £150 - £200

621
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629 630 632
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647   Five silver dress 
rings set tanzanite 
type stones and other 
coloured stones, various 
sizes, overall 16.3 gms (5) 
£80 - £120

648   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set fifteen 
graduated brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size N,  
8.4 gms £1,500 - £2,000

649   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three 
baguette and twelve 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
ring size O, 6.5 gms 
£500 - £800

650   A white metal ring set 
nine old cut diamonds in 
a square shaped setting, 
the shoulders each set 
a single small diamond, 
ring size M, 2.3 gms 
£800 - £1,200

651   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear clips of heart 
shaped form, each set 
brilliant and baguette cut 
diamonds, l. 12 mm, overall 
5.6 gms (2) £500 - £700

652   A pair of 18ct 
yellow gold ear clips of 
leaf shaped form, each 
set thirteen brilliant cut 
and eleven marquise 
cut diamonds, l. 22 
mm, overall 11.1 gms (2) 
£1,000 - £1,500

653   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear clips, each set six 
cultured pearls within a 
starburst border, 
 l. 22 mm, overall 6.7 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

654   An 18ct white gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a flowerhead 
design pendant set seven 
small diamonds, pendant l. 
1.5 cm, together with a pair 
of screw-type earrings of 
similar design, overall  
7.4 gms (3) £300 - £500

648
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655   A yellow metal 
pendant set oval sapphire 
within a border of nine 
diamonds, l. 20 mm, 2 gms 
£300 - £400

656   A yellow metal 
pendant set oval sapphire 
within a border of fourteen 
small diamonds, l. 22 mm, 
2.9 gms £200 - £300

657   A yellow and 
white metal highlighted 
flowerhead brooch set 
centrally with seven small 
diamonds within a border 
of seed pearls, central 
stone approx.  
0.25 carats, w. 29 mm,  
8.9 gms £500 - £700

658   An early 20th 
century yellow metal 
openwork hinged bracelet 
set an old cut diamond 
within an arrangement of 
small cultured pearls and 
seed pearls, internal  
w. 5.5 cm, 18.5 gms 
£600 - £800

659   An early 20th 
century yellow metal 
openwork hinged bracelet 
set an old cut diamond 
within a border of ten 
smaller diamonds, the 
bracelet set twelve further 
diamonds in leaf design 
settings, central stone 
approx. 0.25 carats, 
internal w. 5.8 cm,  
8.8 gms *with 
personalised inscription 
dated 1904 £600 - £800

660   A white metal hinged 
bracelet set five graduated 
cultured pearls within 
a ribbon design border 
set small diamonds, 
internal w. 6 cm, 15.6 gms 
£600 - £800

661   A 9ct white gold 
cluster ring set four 
cultured pearls and small 
diamonds, ring size Q,  
4.6 gms £100 - £150

662   A 9ct two colour gold 
articulated link bracelet 
set small diamonds 
in a Grecian key type 
pattern, l. 19 cm, 30.5 gms 
£600 - £800

663   A 9ct yellow gold 
tennis bracelet set ten oval 
blue stones interspersed 
with small diamonds, 
 l. 19 cm, 7.3 gms 
£150 - £200

664   A 9ct yellow gold 
tennis bracelet set 
fourteen oval rubies 
interspersed with small 
diamonds, l. 18.5 cm,  
8.9 gms £150 - £200

665   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending an Edwardian 
15ct yellow gold openwork 
pendant set sapphires, 
diamonds and seed 
pearls, pendant  
l. 5.2 cm, overall 8.8 gms 
£250 - £300

655 656 657
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680   A late Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold gypsy ring 
set small diamond in a 
recessed setting, London 
1897, ring size N 1/2,  
3.9 gms £150 - £200

681   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy link necklace 
suspending a yellow metal 
heart shaped pendant 
set paste, overall 12.8 gms 
£180 - £220

682   Two 9ct yellow 
gold pendant necklaces, 
set a blue and a red 
stone, overall 8.4 gms (2) 
£120 - £150

683   A yellow metal fancy 
link necklace, l. 50 cm,  
7.5 gms £100 - £150

684   A yellow metal 
hinged bracelet set seed 
pearls in a horseshoe 
mount, internal w. 5.3 cm,  
8 gms £150 - £200

685   A 9ct yellow gold 
expanding bracelet, two 
9ct chain and fancy link 
bracelets and a 9ct heart 
shaped clasp, overall  
11.9 gms (4) £180 - £220

686   A late 19th/early 20th 
century yellow metal key 
shaped brooch set old cut 
diamonds and rubies,  
w. 3.9 cm, 5 gms 
£150 - £200

687   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch of bow shaped 
form set seed pearls,  
w. 2.3 cm and two further 
9ct bar brooches, overall  
8.1 gms (3) £100 - £150

688   A 9ct yellow gold 
swallow brooch, w. 3.1 cm, 
4.8 gms £60 - £100

689   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant set cultured 
pearls, l. 3.2 cm and a pair 
of similar ear studs, overall 
3.2 gms (3) £40 - £60

666   A 10ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending an Edwardian 
openwork pendant set 
amethyst and seed pearls, 
pendant l. 4 cm, overall  
6.4 gms £100 - £150

667   A 9ct yellow gold 
double sided pendant set 
mother of pearl and black 
enamel, l. 4.8 cm, 15.7 gms 
£60 - £100

668   A 9ct white gold 
pendant necklace 
set (?)aquamarine 
and diamonds in the 
Neo-Classical manner, 
pendant l. 15 cm, 9 gms 
£300 - £400

669   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear clips, each set 
three baguette cut (?)
aquamarine and eight 
small diamonds,  
l. 17 mm, overall 6 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

670   Spare Lot

671   Spare Lot

672   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 3 mm, ring size P,  
9.4 gms £350 - £400

673   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 1.5 mm, Birmingham 
1948, ring size P 1/2, 3 gms 
£100 - £150

674   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set seed pearl and 
two garnets, ring size 
L, together with a 9ct 
flower design ring, ring 
size L, overall 4.5 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

675   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set cushion cut pale 
blue stone, ring size L,  
3.5 gms £50 - £80

676   A Victorian 18ct 
yellow gold ring set 
turquoise and seed pearls 
in recessed settings, 
London 1879, ring size L, 
3.7 gms £120 - £150

677   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
tanzanite and small 
diamonds, ring size O,  
3.4 gms £50 - £80

678   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set seed pearls 
and garnet in recessed 
engraved settings, ring 
size M, 1.8 gms £30 - £50

679   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
small diamonds in rubover 
settings, ring size G 1/2,  
2 gms £100 - £150

668 669
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705   A 9ct yellow gold 
Claddagh ring, ring size J 
and two further 9ct knot/
signet rings, overall 
 9.4 gms (3) £120 - £150

706   Three 9ct yellow gold 
wedding bands, various 
sizes, overall 3.3 gms (3) 
£50 - £80

707   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink watch chain/
necklace with lobster 
clasp and t-bar, l. 65 cm, 
11.4 gms £150 - £200

708   A 9ct two colour gold 
flatlink necklace, l. 65 cm, 
a similar 9ct yellow gold 
necklace and two 9ct 
finelink necklaces, overall 
14.6 gms (4) £180 - £220

709   A 9ct tri-colour gold 
bricklink bracelet, 
 l. 19.5 cm, 13 gms 
£180 - £220

710   Five 9ct yellow and 
mixed gold bracelets, 
including a figaro link 
example, curblink 
bracelets and others, 
overall 19.4 gms (5) 
£280 - £320

711   Four pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold and yellow 
metal ear hoops, two 
single hoops and two 
pairs of ear studs, overall 
9.1 gms (qty) £100 - £150

712   A platinum ring 
set three brilliant cut 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, stones approx.  
0.5 carats each, ring size J, 
3.2 gms £800 - £1,200

690   A suite of 9ct 
yellow gold amber set 
jewellery comprising a 
pendant necklace, a pair 
of ear pendants and a 
ring, overall 8.6 gms (4) 
£100 - £150

691   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
seed pearls and garnet 
and a pair of similar ear 
pendants, overall 7.6 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

692   A pair of yellow metal 
ear studs, each set an oval 
sapphire and two small 
diamonds, l. 9 mm, overall 
3.3 gms (2) £60 - £100

693   Four pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold and yellow 
metal ear pendants, a 9ct 
heart shaped clasp and 
various ear hoops and 
studs, overall 8.1 gms (qty) 
£60 - £100

694   A 9ct yellow gold 
oval locket, l. 3 cm,  
3.4 gms, together with a 
yellow metal propelling 
pencil (2) £60 - £100

695   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval opal 
within a double border of 
smaller opals, ring size S,  
6 gms £80 - £120

696   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval (?)amethyst 
within a raised twelve claw 
setting, ring size Q 1/2, 
 5.4 gms £60 - £100

697   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set nine oval amethyst 
interspersed with seed 
pearls, ring size S, 5.5 gms 
£60 - £100

698   A 9ct yellow gold 
florally engraved wedding 
band, band w. 6 mm, ring 
size O 1/2, together with 
a 9ct half eternity ring set 
nine small sapphires, ring 
size N, overall 7 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

699   Four 9ct yellow gold 
cluster rings, each set 
coloured stones, various 
sizes, overall 6.9 gms (4) 
£100 - £150

700   An Edwardian 9ct 
yellow gold openwork 
pendant set seed pearls 
and pink stones,  
l. 4.5 cm, 1.5 gms, together 
with a single strand seed 
pearl necklace, cased (2) 
£60 - £100

701   Seven pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold and other 
ear pendants and studs 
including pearl, opal and 
other examples, together 
with a small opal pendant, 
overall 11.5 gms (qty) 
£60 - £100

702   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
3.8 gms £80 - £120

703   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
diamonds in a flowerhead 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
4.4 gms £150 - £200

704   Six 9ct yellow gold 
band rings, each set clear 
and coloured stones, 
various sizes, overall  
14.3 gms (6) £200 - £300

692 703695
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720   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear pendants of 
tassel design, l. 3.7 cm,  
3.4 gms, together with two 
pairs of green hardstone 
ear pendants (3 x pairs) 
£100 - £150

721   A 9ct rose/yellow 
gold watch chain with two 
lobster clasps, a t-bar and 
a shield shaped medallion, 
l. 42 cm,  
43.5 gms £600 - £800

722   A gilt metal three 
sided swivel watch fob of 
Rococo design, l. 4.8 cm, 
£150 - £200

723   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink watch/muff 
chain with lobster clasp, 
l. 144 cm, 29.2 gms 
£450 - £550

724   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold lorgnettes, overall 
20.1 gms £150 - £200

725   A 9ct yellow gold 
St Christopher pendant, 
4.2 gms, on a rolled 
gold chain, together 
with a yellow metal and 
turquoise set propelling 
pencil (2) £80 - £120

726   A 9ct yellow gold flat 
curblink identity bracelet, 
Birmingham 1976, l. 17 cm, 
33.4 gms £450 - £550

727   A late 19th century 
yellow metal necklace 
suspending eighteen 
oval lava cameos, each 
depicting a classical 
female, l. 43 cm 
£400 - £600

728   A 9ct yellow gold 
necklace with engraved 
links and pearl set 
pendant, l. 40 cm, together 
with a similar brooch, 
overall 19.2 gms (2) 
£220 - £250

713   An early 20th century 
18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted 
ring set seed pearl and 
eighteen small diamonds 
in a Belle Epoque style 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
3 gms £150 - £200

714   An early 20th century 
18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted ring 
set three small diamonds 
in illusion settings, ring size 
K, 1.6 gms £80 - £120

715   An early 20th century 
platinum cluster ring 
set baguette cut pale 
sapphire within a border 
of eighteen irregular cut 
diamonds, the shoulders 
each set three further 
diamonds in split settings, 
central stone approx.  
6 x 4 mm, ring size M 1/2, 
3.2 gms £400 - £600

716   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx.  
0.75 carats, ring size M,  
3.1 gms £800 - £1200

717   A yellow metal ring 
set five graduated old 
cut diamonds in an inline 
scrolled setting, central 
stone approx.  
0.7 carats, ring size I, 3.5 
gms £1200 - £1500

718   A 14ct yellow gold 
ropetwist and bead detail 
bracelet, l. 18.5 cm,  
22.9 gms £400 - £600

719   An early 20th century 
9ct yellow gold bar brooch 
of bamboo design set 
seed pearls, l. 4.8 cm,  
2.9 gms £40 - £60

715 716
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740   A 9ct white gold bark design band ring, band  
w. 6 mm, London 1979, ring size I, 3.4 gms £50 - £80

741   A 14ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet, l. 19.5 cm,  
32 gms £600 - £800

742   An 18ct yellow gold peaked bricklink bracelet, 
 l. 18.5 cm, 21.7 gms £600 - £800

743   An 18ct yellow gold flowerhead brooch set two 
rubies and a small cultured pearl, w. 5 cm, 7.5 gms 
£100 - £150

744   A 14ct yellow gold ring set cabochon tigers eye in a 
raised eight claw setting, ring size P, 5 gms £60 - £100

745   A 14ct yellow gold weave design bombe ring, ring 
size O, 6.6 gms £100 - £150

746   A 14ct yellow gold ring set oval citrine within an oak 
leaf setting, ring size Q, 9.3 gms £150 - £200

747   A 14ct yellow gold chainlink necklace suspending 
a 14ct pendant/brooch of square form set centrally 
with a cultured grey pearl, pendant l. 3.1 cm, 24.6 gms 
£500 - £700

748   A silver necklace with flowerhead detail set small 
sapphires, a matching bracelet and a similar ring (3) 
£80 - £120

729   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 42 cm,  
8.7 gms £100 - £150

730   A 9ct tri-colour x-link 
bracelet, l. 9.5 cm, 16.4 gms 
£200 - £250

731   A 9ct tri-colour 
graduated link bracelet, 
5.5 gms £60 - £100

732   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 56.5 cm, 
18.5 gms £220 - £250

733   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set oval pale ruby and two 
small diamonds in rubover 
settings, ring size W, a 
9ct gypsy ring set three 
clear stones, ring size W 
and a 9ct signet ring set 
nine small diamonds, ring 
size Y, overall 8.3 gms (3) 
£120 - £150

734   An early 20th century 
yellow metal bar brooch 
of horseshoe design set 
two sapphires and seed 
pearls, w. 4.8 cm, 4.2 gms 
and a 9ct rose gold dress 
stud, 1.7 gms (2) £80 - £120

735   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band w. 
6 mm, ring size R and a 
9ct band ring set paste, 
overall 4.8 gms, together 
with a ladies part 9ct gold 
wristwatch by Seiko (3) 
£80 - £120

736   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a concertina 
locket, banded agate 
jewellery, a charm 
bracelet, necklaces, 
pendants and other items 
(qty) £80 - £120

737   A 9ct yellow gold 
twist band ring set four 
small diamonds and a 
white metal split shank 
band ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
setting, ring size K, overall 
4.9 gms (2) £60 - £100

738   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five graduated cubic 
zirconia, ring size L,  
1.8 gms £40 - £60

739   An 18ct white gold 
bark design band ring, 
band w. 7 mm, London 
1970, ring size M 1/2,  
9.1 gms £250 - £300
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763   A yellow metal ring 
set three graduated 
old cut diamonds 
interspersed with two 
turquoise, ring size N,  
2.4 gms £80 - £120

764   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set emerald 
and diamond, ring size 
N, together with a similar 
9ct ring set sapphire and 
paste, ring size M, overall 
6.6 gms (2) £80 - £120

765   A yellow metal ring 
set three small graduated 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size M, 
together with a 9ct single 
stone illusion ring, ring 
size L, overall 4.5 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

766   An 18ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set five 
graduated rubies within a 
border of ten brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size N,  
5 gms £200 - £300

767   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of fourteen brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size N,  
4.1 gms £150 - £200

768   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
square setting, band  
w. 5 mm, Sheffield 1999, 
ring size S, 5.5 gms 
£80 - £120

769   A 9ct yellow gold 
eternity ring set paste, 
ring size K 1/2, 3.2 gms 
£40 - £60

770   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring set paste, ring 
size N and a 9ct facet 
cut wedding band, ring 
size N, overall 6.4 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

771   Two 22ct yellow gold 
wedding bands, ring sizes 
M and P, overall 5.4 gms 
(2) £150 - £200

772   Four 18ct yellow 
gold rings, each set 
diamonds and rubies in 
illusion settings, various 
sizes, overall 8.7 gms (4) 
£250 - £300

773   A Yard-O-Led 9ct 
yellow gold propelling 
pencil, l. 12.2 cm, overall 
24.4 gms, cased 
£150 - £200

749   A small group of 
jewellery including a 
hollow silver bracelet, a 
Caravelle nurses type 
watch, a silver curblink 
bracelet, ear studs, 
necklaces and other items 
(qty) £60 - £100

750   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct scroll 
engraved oval locket, 
locket l. 4.5 cm, overall  
16.3 gms £200 - £250

751   A 9ct yellow gold 
cameo pendant/brooch 
of oval form, l. 4.4 cm,  
6.3 gms, together with 
a single strand cultured 
pearl necklace with 
14ct clasp, l. 45 cm (2) 
£50 - £80

752   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 39 cm, together with 
a 9ct finelink bracelet, 
overall 4.6 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

753   Eight pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold and yellow 
metal earrings, two yellow 
metal cross pendants and 
two single earrings, overall 
15.7 gms (qty) £150 - £200

754   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set opal slither in a 
rubover setting, ring size 
H, 5.2 gms £120 - £150

755   Four 9ct yellow and 
white gold dress rings set 
pink and purple stones, 
various sizes, overall  
12.1 gms (4) £150 - £200

756   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamonds, ring size P and 
a 9ct single stone ring set 
paste, ring size S, overall 
5.5 gms (2) £100 - £150

757   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set opal, ring 
size M 1/2 and two 9ct 
rings set pale blue stones, 
various sizes, overall  
9.7 gms (3) £120 - £150

758   Four 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings set 
blue stones, various 
sizes, overall 16 gms (4) 
£180 - £220

759   Four 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings set pale 
green stones, various 
sizes, overall 16.2 gms (4) 
£180 - £220

760   Three 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings set 
smoky quartz and brown/
yellow stones, various 
sizes, overall 15.3 gms (3) 
£150 - £200

761   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set seven 
oval rubies and small 
diamonds, together with 
a 9ct cluster ring set 
green stones, both rings 
size P, overall 6.1 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

762   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set old cut diamond 
in a split shank setting, 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size P, 3.4 gms 
£500 - £800
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787   A 9ct yellow 
gold curblink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 12.8 gms 
£150 - £200

788   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink watch chain with 
t-bar and suspending 
a Masonic set square 
and compass medallion, 
overall 28.8 gms 
£400 - £500

789   A pair of Edwardian 
9ct yellow gold collar 
studs, Birmingham 1901, 
1.4 gms, cased £20 - £30

790   A silver curblink 
bracelet with padlock 
clasp suspending various 
charms including a 
Victorian dogs head 
whistle, Birmingham 1888, 
an enamelled bowling 
medallion and many 
others £50 - £80

791   A small group of 
silver, metalware and 
other costume jewellery 
including an acorn charm, 
a buckle scarf clip, rings, 
brooches, a hare and 
tortoise brooch, charms 
and other items (qty) 
£40 - £60

792   A 9ct yellow gold 
mounted oval moss agate 
brooch, w. 5.1 cm, a gilt 
metal mounted cameo 
brooch and a further gilt 
metal memory brooch 
with sunflower decoration 
(3) £60 - £100

793   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
jewellery comprising a 
bar brooch set opal, two 
tie/bar brooches, a cross 
pendant, a heart shaped 
clasp and a seed pearl 
and turquoise openwork 
pendant, overall 14.1 gms 
(6) £180 - £220

794   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set garnet, ring 
size N, 2.3 gms £30 - £50

795   An 18ct yellow gold 
band ring set four small 
rubies interspersed with 
three small diamonds, ring 
size P 4.8 gms £120 - £150

796   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set rectangular cut 
citrine in an openwork 
setting, ring size P, 4.1 gms 
£60 - £100

797   A 9ct yellow gold 
buckle ring, ring size T and 
a 9ct band ring, overall  
11 gms (2) £150 - £200

774   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold and blue enamelled 
cufflinks of oval form, each 
set a small diamond and 
mother of pearl, l. 1.6 cm, 
overall 7.9 gms, cased 
£300 - £400

775   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set three small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, 1.2 gms and two 
similar 9ct rings, 3.6 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

776   An Edwardian 
18ct yellow gold ring 
set two sapphires and 
two diamonds in a scroll 
setting, Birmingham 
1905, ring size O, 3.4 gms 
£100 - £150

777   An Edwardian 9ct 
rose gold buckle ring, 
Chester 1901, ring size M, 
5.4 gms £60 - £100

778   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring set paste, a 
9ct wedding band and 
a 9ct signet ring, various 
sizes, overall 6 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

779   Four 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings set 
garnet, paste etc., various 
sizes, overall 6 gms (4) 
£80 - £120

780   A 15ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet,  
13.6 gms and a gold plated 
bracelet with 9ct yellow 
gold padlock clasp (2) 
£200 - £250

781   A 22ct yellow gold 
stick pin of double 
horseshoe design,  
l. 6 cm, a yellow metal oval 
purple stone pendant 
and a group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
an oval locket, a cross 
pendant and three pairs of 
earrings, overall 9.8 gms 
(qty) £80 - £120

782   A Royal Worcester 
porcelain plaque 
decorated with thatches 
and mounted in silver 
as a brooch, d. 5.5 cm, a 
butterfly wing brooch, a 
pair of Pamina National 
Gallery cufflinks, a watch 
fob and three dress rings 
(qty) £60 - £100

783   A 9ct yellow 
gold fancy link chain 
suspending a part gold 
locket of circular form, 
chain l. 58 cm, overall  
18.3 gms £120 - £150

784   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1926, ring size M, 3 gms 
£80 - £120

785   An early 20th century 
9ct rose gold signet ring, 
Chester 1912, ring size T, 
and a further 9ct signet 
ring, overall 9 gms (2) 
£120 - £150

786   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
diamonds in a marquise 
shaped setting, 
Birmingham 1915, ring 
size Q and a similar 18ct 
ring, overall 4.8 gms (2) 
£150 - £200
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815   An 18ct white gold ring set three graduated brilliant cut diamonds in 
a tiered inline setting, central stone approx, 0.6 carats, ring size I, 3.3 gms 
£1,000 - £1,500

816   A yellow gold ring set oval sapphire and two old cut diamonds in 
a stepped setting, central stone approx. 1.5 carats, ring size U, 9 gms 
£800 - £1,200

817   A yellow metal dress ring set oval opal slither within a raised foliate 
setting, setting l. 2.1 cm, ring size S, 8.6 gms £150 - £200

818   A yellow metal ring set octagonal cut sapphire in a raised eight claw 
setting, ring size U, 5.2 gms £200 - £300

819   An 18ct yellow and white gold highlighted ring set ruby and two small 
diamonds in an inline setting, ring size M, 4.5 gms £200 - £250

820   A white metal full eternity ring set eighteen brilliant cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight in excess of 2 carats, ring size N, 5.2 gms £2,300 - £2,500

798   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three garnets in 
recessed star settings, 
ring size Q, 4.7 gms 
£60 - £100

799   A 9ct yellow gold 
ingot pendant, l. 5 cm,  
14.4 gms £200 - £250

800   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three 
graduated rubies and 
eight small diamonds in a 
marquise shaped setting, 
London 1971, ring size M 
1/2, 2.9 gms £100 - £150

801   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three 
graduated sapphires and 
four small diamonds in a 
marquise shaped setting, 
ring size K, 2.3 gms 
£60 - £100

802   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set three small 
graduated diamonds in an 
inline setting. ring size P, 
2.3 gms £60 - £100

803   A late Victorian 
15ct yellow gold ring 
set five small diamonds 
in recessed diamond 
shaped settings, Chester 
1895, 1.7 gms ring size N 
£50 - £80

804   A Victorian 15ct 
yellow gold ring set 
small diamond and two 
sapphires in scrolled 
settings, Birmingham 
1896, ring size M, 2.5 gms 
£50 - £80

805   A 9ct rose gold 
cluster ring set oval 
amethyst within a 
border of seed pearls, 
Birmingham 1982, 
ring size L 1/2, 1.5 gms 
£30 - £50

806   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
turquoise interspersed 
with four small rubies 
within a scrolled setting, 
ring size N, 2 gms 
£30 - £50

807   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set oval pink stone within a 
ropetwist border, ring size 
P, 3.1 gms £30 - £50

808   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set sapphire and seed 
pearls, ring size N and a 
similar ring set cabochon 
green stone, ring size 
O, overall 4.2 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

809   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set diamond 
and emeralds, ring size M, 
together with a 9ct ring 
set five emeralds, ring 
size K 1/2, overall 2.9 gms 
£40 - £60

810   Three 9ct yellow gold 
rings, each set garnets, 
various sizes, overall  
5.3 gms (3) £60 - £100

811   Two 9ct yellow gold 
rings set cameo, various 
sizes, overall 6.6 gms, 
together with a similar 
rolled gold pendant 
necklace (3) £60 - £100

812   An early 20th century 
9ct yellow gold bar brooch 
set small diamonds in a 
scrolled setting,  
w. 4 cm, together with an 
Edwardian openwork 
brooch set seed pearls 
and pink stone, overall  
4 gms (2) £50 - £80

813   An early 20th century 
gilt metal target memory 
brooch set seed pearls 
in a star shaped setting, 
d. 3.1 cm, together with a 
bar brooch set glass (2) 
£60 - £100

814   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal pendant set 
oval agate, w. 3.8 cm, on a 
silver chain and a costume 
jewellery necklace (2) 
£30 - £50
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830   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set ten brilliant cut 
diamonds interspersed 
with eight marquise cut 
rubies in an inline setting, 
ring size P, 4.8 gms 
£250 - £350

831   A 9ct two colour 
gold brooch in the form 
of a winged insect set 
diamonds and garnets, 
w. 2.5 cm, 3.8 gms 
£200 - £300

832   An 18ct yellow gold 
portrait pendant brooch of 
oval form set two small (?)
diamonds in a ropetwist 
setting, l. 4.8 cm on a 
plated chain £250 - £300

833   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set oval amethyst within a 
raised rubover setting, ring 
size P, 9 gms £120 - £150

834   A 9ct yellow gold 
garnet cluster ring, ring 
size Q, 4.6 gms £60 - £100

835   A 9ct yellow gold 
openwork leaf design 
brooch set cultured 
pearl, w. 5.1 cm, 4.7 gms 
£60 - £100

836   A yellow metal green 
hardstone bar brooch set 
seed pearls in a lily of the 
valley setting, w. 5.1 cm,  
5.2 gms £60 - £100

837   A 9ct yellow gold bar 
brooch set cultured pearl 
and ruby, w. 4.9 cm, 3 gms 
£50 - £80

838   A 9ct yellow gold 
cameo ring, a similar 
pendant/brooch and two 
finelink necklaces, overall 
6.5 gms (4) £80 - £120

839   A 9ct yellow gold 
boxlink necklace, l. 44 cm, 
5.1 gms £70 - £90

821   An 18ct white gold 
ring set three brilliant 
cut diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size J 1/2,  
4 gms £200 - £300

822   A 9ct white gold bark 
design band ring, overlaid 
with four 18ct rows and set 
six brilliant cut diamonds, 
bespoke made by Guy 
Design, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size Q, 13.7 gms 
£500 - £800

823   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear studs, each set a 
princess cut diamond in 
a four claw setting, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.5 carats, overall 1 gm (2) 
£100 - £150

824   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
ring size L 1/2, 3.2 gms 
£80 - £120

825   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
3.2 gms £80 - £120

826   A single strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
and coral bead necklace 
with yellow metal clasp 
set small rubies and 
diamonds, l. 78 cm 
£40 - £60

827   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow metal 
cluster ring set old cut 
diamond within a border 
of small rubies and twelve 
further small diamonds, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.2 gms 
£250 - £300

828   A yellow metal 
hinged bracelet set nine 
graduated oval sapphires 
interspersed with sixteen 
small diamonds, internal 
w. 5.7 cm, 12.5 gms 
£250 - £350

829   A white gold ring 
set three graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds in 
an inline setting, central 
stone approx. 0.25 carats, 
ring size L 1/2, 2.6 gms 
£80 - £120
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854   Four 9ct yellow gold 
rings including two band 
rings set small diamonds 
and sapphires, various 
sizes, overall 5.9 gms (4) 
£80 - £120

855   Five 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set paste 
and red stones, various 
sizes, overall 8.1 gms (5) 
£100 - £150

856   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in a 
four claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.25 carats, ring 
size K, 2.7 gms £120 - £150

857   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.5 
carats, ring size J, 1.9 gms 
£300 - £400

858   A 19th century 
cluster ring set teardrop 
cut glass within a border of 
small rose cut diamonds, 
ring size L, 5.6 gms 
£300 - £400

859   A 9ct yellow gold half 
eternity ring set five small 
diamonds interspersed 
with four small sapphires, 
ring size I, 2.2 gms 
£40 - £60

860   A 14ct yellow gold 
bricklink bracelet set 
a diamond and two 
rubies and suspending 
eleven charms including 
an enamelled four 
leaf clover, a spider/
horseshoe, a ladybird and 
others, overall 19.8 gms 
£500 - £800

861   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink 
identity bracelet, 7.3 gms 
£100 - £150

862   A 9ct yellow 
gold Royal Artillery 
sweethearts brooch,  
w. 4 cm, 1.8 gms, together 
with a gold plated locket 
necklace and a pair of 
green stone ear studs (4) 
£60 - £100

840   A suite of Indian 
yellow metal filigreework 
jewellery comprising 
a necklace, a bracelet, 
pair of screw back ear 
pendants and a single 
earring,overall 23.1 gms (5) 
£500 - £700

841   A yellow metal 
engraved bangle, 
internal d. 7 cm, 4.5 gms 
£60 - £100

842   A five strand pearl 
necklace with metalware 
clasp, l. 50 cm £30 - £40

843   A single strand grey 
pearl necklace with a 
metalware clasp, 
 l. 72 cm and a similar 
double strand necklace 
(2) £60 - £100

844   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch of leaf design set 
oval red stone, w. 4.3 cm, 
5.8 gms £60 - £100

845   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant of flowerhead 
design set seed pearls 
and red stones, l. 3.1 cm, 
4.3 gms £60 - £100

846   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch set oval cabochon 
banded agate, w. 3.1 cm, 
6.7 gms £30 - £50

847   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a green 
hardstone pendant and 
two further yellow gold 
chains, overall 6.7 gms, 
together with a yellow 
metal cigar pricker (4) 
£80 - £120

848   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set small 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, ring size J 1/2,  
1.8 gms £50 - £80

849   A 9ct white gold 
crossover ring set small 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size N and 
a 9ct white gold double 
band ring set small 
diamonds, ring size 
P, overall 4.6 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

850   Three 9ct yellow 
gold rings, each set 
three small diamonds in 
illusion settings, various 
sizes, overall 4.5 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

851   Five 9ct yellow 
gold rings, each set a 
small diamond in an 
illusion setting, various 
sizes, overall 8.6 gms (5) 
£150 - £200

852   Four 9ct yellow 
gold rings, each set small 
diamonds including a halo 
example, a band ring with 
‘I Love You’ swivel section 
and two others, various 
sizes, overall 8.4 gms (4) 
£120 - £150

853   Three 9ct yellow 
gold rings set red stones, 
diamonds and clear 
stones, including a heart 
shaped example, various 
sizes, overall 6 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

845 846844

857 858856

860



88 |  Jewellery, Coins & Watches
September 2024  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins & Watches
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 89

880   An 18ct white gold ring set brilliant cut diamond in a raised six claw setting, stone approx. 1 carat, ring size  
L 1/2, 3 gms £500 - £700

881   An 18ct white gold fine chainlink necklace suspending a pendant set four marquise and four princess 
cut diamonds in a circular setting, pendant l. 1.2 cm, total diamond weight approx. 0.6 carats, overall 3.2 gms 
£700 - £900

882   Elsa Peretti for Tiffany & Co., an 18ct yellow gold wave bangle, 18.5 gms £1000 - £1500

883   An 18ct white gold ring pave set small sapphires and diamonds in a naturalistic flowerhead setting, ring size 
Q, 9.9 gms £500 - £700

863   A 9ct yellow gold 
florally engraved wedding 
band, band w. 5.5 mm, 
ring size L and a 9ct half 
eternity ring set three 
sapphires and two 
diamonds ring size K 
1/2, overall 5.3 gms (2) 
£90 - £110

864   An early 20th 
century 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooch of Etruscan 
design set small ruby,  
w. 4.3 cm, 2.9 gms 
£50 - £80

865   A gold plated 
chainlink muff/watch 
chain with 9ct yellow gold 
lobster clasp, l. 160 cm 
£50 - £80

866   A 9ct yellow gold 
tennis bracelet set small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, l. 8.5 cm, 5.8 gms 
£80 - £120

867   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cultured pearl, ring size 
M, a single strand pearl 
necklace, l. 42 cm and a 
pair of similar ear studs (4) 
£80 - £120

868   A pair of late 
Victorian 9ct rose gold 
cufflinks of torpedo/
kidney bean design, 
Chester 1899, 4.6 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

869   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three small diamonds 
in an inline setting, ring size 
J and a 9ct cluster ring set 
green and clear glass, ring 
size L, overall 3.3 gms (2) 
£50 - £80

870   An 18ct yellow gold 
cross pendant set small 
diamonds, l. 2.5 cm,  
1.5 gms £60 - £100

871   A North African silver 
niellowork slave-type 
bangle of serpent design 
decorated with traditional 
landscapes £50 - £80

872   A triple strand Ciro 
synthetic pearl necklace 
with 9ct yellow gold clasp, 
l. 54 cm, boxed £80 - £120

873   A late Victorian 9ct 
yellow gold double heart 
Mizpah brooch, Chester 
1899, w. 3.1 cm, 3.4 gms 
£60 - £100

874   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Chester 
1940, ring size W, 4 gms 
£60 - £100

875   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band and two 
9ct eternity rings set 
paste, various sizes, 
overall 6.8 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

876   A 9ct yellow gold 
four bar gatelink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 17.9 gms 
£250 - £300

877   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set three small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, ring size L,  
1.5 gms and a 9ct ring set 
three opals, 2 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

878   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs in the form 
of a loveheart and bow, 
two 9ct finelink bracelets 
and a stick pin, overall  
4 gms (5) £40 - £60

879   Two pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold oval cufflinks, 
overall 10.5 gms (4) 
£150 - £200
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893   A 9ct rose gold 
band ring set brilliant and 
baguette cut diamonds 
in five clusters in a wide 
setting, ring size P, 7 gms 
£1500 - £2000

894   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink suspending 
an oval locket, a rose gold 
wedding band and a 9ct 
cluster ring set blue and 
clear glass, overall 6.6 gms 
(3) £80 - £120

895   A 9ct yellow golf 
chainlink necklace, 
 l. 60 cm, 4.7 gms, together 
with a similar gold plated 
chain (2) £80 - £120

896   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set circular 
moonstone carved with a 
face (the man in the moon) 
within a border of rose cut 
diamonds, ring size N 1/2, 
3.1 gms £400 - £600

897   A yellow/white 
metal cluster ring set oval 
synthetic ruby within a 
border of fourteen small 
diamonds, ring size O, 
 4.5 gms £1500 - £2000

898   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace,  
l. 50 cm, 8 gms £120 - £150

899   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
diamonds in an illusion 
openwork setting, ring size 
Q, 2.1 gms £60 - £100

900   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three rows of 
small diamonds in a 
tiered setting, ring size 
P, together with a yellow 
metal ring set small 
diamonds, overall 3.2 gms 
(2) £60 - £100

901   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 7 mm, Birmingham 
1971, ring size X, 5.9 gms 
£80 - £120

884   A 19th century 
yellow metal ring set three 
cultured pearls and three 
small rose cut diamonds 
within a blue enamel 
border, ring size K, 3 gms 
£120 - £150

885   An Edwardian 
18ct yellow gold double 
serpent ring, their eyes 
set small diamonds, 
Birmingham 1903, 
ring size R 1/2, 6.3 gms 
£200 - £300

886   An 18ct white gold 
ring set thirteen baguette 
cut and eight brilliant cut 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size P 1/2,  
4.2 gms £200 - £300

887   A pair of 14ct white 
gold double hoop ear 
studs, each set small 
baguette cut diamonds, 
 l. 2 cm, overall 9.2 gms (2) 
£200 - £300

888   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
synthetic rubies 
interspersed with four 
small old cut diamonds, 
ring size N, 7.7 gms 
£800 - £1200

889   A late Victorian 
18ct yellow gold ivy leaf 
decorated band ring, 
Chester 1898, band  
w. 8 mm, ring size N,  
6.8 gms £180 - £220

890   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy finelink chain with 
lobster clasp, l 33 cm,  
4.8 gms £80 - £120

891   A 9ct yellow gold 
graduated curblink watch 
chain with t-bar and 
hardstone swivel fob, 
 l. 34 cm, overall 53.7 gms 
£700 - £900

892   An 18ct yellow 
gold fine curblink watch 
chain with lobster clasp 
and t-bar suspending a 
Masonic medallion and a 
ball/cross charm, overall 
25.4 gms £600 - £800

886 888885
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915   A yellow metal filigree brooch of oblong form,  
w. 5 cm, 4.3 gms £60 - £100

916   An 18ct yellow gold pendant of fan shaped form 
set oval citrine, w. 2.5 cm, 4.3 gms £80 - £120

917   An 18ct yellow gold bangle set ten cabochon 
amethyst, internal w. approx. 6.5 cm, 41.3 gms 
£1500 - £2000

918   An 18ct yellow gold ring set cabochon amethyst 
within an openwork circular border, ring size R, 6.6 gms 
£200 - £300

919   An 18ct yellow gold ring set opal slither within an 
oval rubover border, ring size R, together with a similar 
single ear clip, overall 11.4 gms (2) £300 - £400

902   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set black onyx 
carved with a classical 
male head, ring size O,  
5 gms £40 - £60

903   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
sapphire and diamond 
cluster, a pair of matching 
ear studs and a similar 
ring, ring size M 1/2, overall 
4.9 gms (4) £80 - £120

904   A 9ct white gold 
pendant necklace set 
four graduated hoops, 
each set small diamonds, 
pendant l. 4.6 cm, 4.9 gms 
£80 - £120

905   An 18ct yellow 
gold dress ring set oval 
emerald within triple 
recessed and raised band 
mount pave set small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
8.6 gms £250 - £300

906   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band w. 
2 mm, Birmingham 1923, 
1.1 gms, together with a 
group of 9ct jewellery 
comprising a faux 
sovereign ring, a pair of ear 
hoops and a pinky signet 
ring, overall 4.2 gms (5) 
£80 - £120

907   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 5 mm, London 1961, 
ring size P 1/2, 4.6 gms 
£150 - £200

908   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
diamond clusters, ring size 
N, 2.4 gms £150 - £200

909   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a six claw 
setting, stone approx.  
0.5 carats, ring size O, 2.7 
gms £300 - £400

910   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval opal slither, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.6 gms, 
together with a similar 14ct 
yellow gold brooch set 
opal, w. 4.6 cm, 2.9 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

911   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
bar brooch set four 
rectangular cut sapphires 
interspersed with four 
small diamonds, w. 5.9 cm, 
3.4 gms £100 - £150

912   Two 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooches, each set 
seed pearls and sapphire/
garnets, overall 5.6 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

913   A 14ct yellow gold 
wreath brooch, w. 3.3 cm, 
8.2 gms £150 - £200

914   A 14ct yellow gold 
signet ring set square cut 
garnet, ring size W, 5.1 gms 
£80 - £120

904 913

905

911

920   A single strand grey pearl necklace suspending an 
18ct yellow gold pendant of Art Nouveau design set two 
vibrant cabochon green stones, l. 41 cm, overall  
22.4 gms £400 - £600

921   A single strand moonstone and sapphire bead 
necklace with 18ct yellow gold clasp of oval form,  
l. 90 cm, clasp 3.9 gms £300 - £400

922   A group of silver and metalware jewellery 
comprising a modernist openwork ruffle design 
necklace, a pendant necklace set quartz, a spoon 
brooch, a flowerhead brooch, a rectangular hammered 
brooch and three pairs of cufflinks, together with a pearl 
and lapis lazuli bead necklace and a pink stone bead 
necklace (qty) £80 - £120

918

917

920
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923   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped clasp 
suspending a selection 
of charms including a 
Brandenburg Gate, a pair 
of bagpipes, the Eiffel 
Tower and others, overall 
51.7 gms £750 - £850

924   A 9ct yellow gold 
seven bar gatelink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp, 
13.9 gms £200 - £300

925   An early 20th 
century 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
diamonds interspersed 
with two small rubies, 
Chester 1918, ring size N, 
1.7 gms £50 - £80

926   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set pale purple 
stone, ring size N and a 
similar Continental gold 
ring set pale blue stone, 
ring size M, overall  
10.5 gms (2) £100 - £150

927   Four 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings, each 
set small diamonds and 
coloured stones, various 
sizes, overall 5.7 gms (4) 
£80 - £120

928   An 18ct yellow 
gold ropetwist necklace 
suspending a mother of 
pearl pendant decorated 
with a flower, overall  
6.5 gms £50 - £80

929   A 9ct yellow gold 
necklace Maltese cross 
pendant necklace and a 
9ct necklace suspending 
an amber type cross 
pendant, overall 10 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

930   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold, yellow metal and 
gold coloured jewellery 
comprising two bracelets, 
three necklaces and 
various earrings, charms 
etc, overall 19.2 gms (qty) 
£100 - £150

931   A 9ct yellow gold 
keepers type ring and a 
yellow metal expanding 
Christening bracelet, 
overall 8.3 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

923 924
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1	 £440
2	 £800
4	 £150
5	 £130
7	 £40
8	 £140
9	 £50
10	 £260
11	 £100
12	 £320
13	 £22
14	 £800
15	 £300
16	 £900
41	 £190
42	 £80
43	 £80
44	 £65
45	 £60
46	 £110
47	 £80
48	 £26
49	 £65
50	 £75
51	 £80
52	 £50
55	 £130
56	 £150
57	 £150
58	 £45

59	 £35
64	 £140
65	 £70
68	 £22
69	 £35
71	 £50
72	 £35
76	 £45
78	 £85
80	 £380
81	 £80
82	 £75
83	 £35
84	 £26
86	 £180
87	 £50
89	 £60
90	 £110
91	 £40
101	 £75
102	 £80
103	 £110
104	 £95
105	 £110
106	 £170
107	 £80
108	 £120
109	 £80
111	 £160
113	 £500

114	 £50
201	 £950
202	 £95
204	 £75
205	 £80
206	 £75
207	 £35
208	 £40
209	 £45
210	 £140
211	 £400
213	 £55
214	 £60
215	 £75
216	 £50
217	 £35
218	 £600
219	 £100
220	 £100
221	 £45
222	 £110
223	 £60
224	 £60
225	 £65
226	 £130
227	 £650
228	 £140
229	 £100
230	 £850
231	 £55

232	 £65
237	 £35
238	 £28
239	 £150
240	 £600
241	 £55
381	 £320
382	 £50
383	 £130
384	 £65
385	 £280
386	 £170
387	 £35
388	 £110
389	 £85
390	 £40
391	 £55
392	 £22
394	 £40
395	 £30
396	 £55
397	 £50
398	 £950
400	 £100
401	 £1000
402	 £240
403	 £280
404	 £140
405	 £190
406	 £260

407	 £200
408	 £260
409	 £140
410	 £60
411	 £70
412	 £95
413	 £50
415	 £120
416	 £55
417	 £110
418	 £70
419	 £90
420	 £60
421	 £65
422	 £50
423	 £75
424	 £40
425	 £30
426	 £110
427	 £50
428	 £180
429	 £320
430	 £50
432	 £30
433	 £70
434	 £24
435	 £60
436	 £50
437	 £45
438	 £280

439	 £150
440	 £240
441	 £340
442	 £2300
443	 £500
444	 £95
446	 £200
447	 £55
448	 £55
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